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TECH SPEC

General Specification
Model: ENCHANT 1100
Power supply: 100 — 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Total speaker power output (RMS@THD 1%):
315 W

Soundbar output power (RMS@THD 1%):
8 x 30 W woofer and full-range + 3 x 25 W
tweeter

Soundbar transducer: 6x (55 x 90) mm racetrack
drivers, 3x 1" (25 mm) tweeters, 2x 2.75" (70 mm)
up-firing full-range drivers

Networked standby power: < 2.0 W

Operating temperature: 0 °C — 45 °C

HDMI Specification

HDMI video input: 1

HDMI video output (with Enhanced Audio Return
Channel, eARC): 1

HDMI HDCP version: 2.3

HDR pass through: HDR10, Dolby Vision

Audio Specification

« Frequency response: 52 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

« Audio inputs: 1 Optical, Bluetooth and USB (USB
playback is available in US version. For other
versions, USB is for Service only.)

USB specification (Audio playback is for US
version only)

- USB port: Type A
- USBrating: 5V DC,05A
« Supporting file format: MP3

« MP3 codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3,
MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

« MP3 sampling rate: 16 - 48 kHz

« MP3 bitrate: 80 - 320 kpbs

Wireless specification

Bluetooth version: 5.3

Bluetooth profile: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Bluetooth transmitter frequency range:
2400 MHz — 2483.5 MHz

Bluetooth transmitter power: < 12 dBm (EIRP)
Wi-Fi network:

|IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2.4GHz/5GHz)
2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter frequency range:
2412 - 2472MHz (2.4GHz ISM Band, USA

11 Channels, Europe and others 13 Channels)
2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter power: < 20 dBm (EIRP)
5G Wi-Fi transmitter frequency range:

515 - 5.35GHz, 5.470 - 5.725GHz,

5.725 - 5.825GHz

5G Wi-Fi transmitter power:

515 - 5.25GHz <23dBm (EIRP),

5.25 - 5.35GHz & 5.470 - 5725GHz <20dBm (EIRP),
5725 - 5.825GHz <14dBm (EIRP)
Dimensions

« Dimensions (W x H x D):

150 x 65 x 130 mm / 45.2" x 2.6" x 51"
Weight: 4.6 kg /101 Ibs

Packaging dimensions (W x H x D):

1250 x 160 x 190 mm / 49.2" x 6.3" x 7.5"
Packaging weight: 7.2 kg /15.9 Ibs
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CONTENU DE LA BOITE

* Le nombre de cordons secteur et les types
des prises varient selon les régions.
MONTAGE MURAL

CONNEXION (POUR TV eARC)
CONNEXION (POUR TV ARC)

MARCHE

ETALONNAGE AUDIO

SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Spécifications générales

Modele : ENCHANT 1100

Alimentation électrique : 100 — 240 V CA,
~50/60 Hz

Puissance de sortie totale des enceintes
(RMS a1% DHT): 315 W

Puissance de sortie de la barre de son
(RMS & 1% DHT) : 8 haut-parleurs basses
fréquences et large bande 30 W + 3 haut-
parleurs hautes fréquences 25 W
Haut-parleurs de la barre de son : 6 haut-
parleurs oblongs (55 x 90 mm), 3 haut-
parleurs hautes fréquences 25 mm (1),

2 haut-parleurs large bande 70 mm (2,75")
Consommation en veille réseau : < 2,0 W
Température de fonctionnement :
0°C-45°C

Spécifications du HDMI

Entrée vidéo HDMI : 1

Sortie vidéo HDMI (avec canal de retour
audio amélioré (eARC, Enhanced Audio
Return Channel)) : 1

Version HDCP HDMI : 2.3

Transfert HDR : HDR10, Dolby Vision

Spécifications audio

« Réponse en fréquence : 52 Hz - 20 kHz
(-6 dB)

Entrées audio : 1 Optique, Bluetooth

et USB (la lecture USB est disponible
en version américaine. Sur les autres
versions, 'USB est réservé au service.)

Caractéristiques USB (la lecture audio est
réservée a la version américaine)

« Prise USB: Type A

« Caractéristiques USB: 5V CC, 0,5 A

CONFIGURATION DU WI-FI

Sur un appareil Android ou iOS, ajoutez

la barre de son au réseau Wi-Fi de votre
domicile dans 'application Harman Kardon
One. Suivez les instructions de I'application
pour terminer la configuration.

* Certaines fonctionnalités nécessitent

des abonnements ou des services non
disponibles dans tous les pays.

SUPPORT EN LIGNE
Mode d'emploi

Format de fichier pris en charge : MP3
Codec MP3 : MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG

2 Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

Taux d'échantillonnage MP3: 16 - 48 kHz
- Débit de bits MP3 : 80 - 320 kbit/s

Spécifications radio

« Version du Bluetooth : 5.3

- Profils Bluetooth : A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

- Bande de fréquences de I'émetteur
Bluetooth : 2400 MHz — 2483,5 MHz

« Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth
<12 dBm (PIRE)

« Réseau Wi-Fi : IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2,4 GHz / 5 GHz)

« Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur Wi-Fi
2.4G: 2412 - 2472 MHz (bande ISM
2,4 GHz, USA 11 canaux, Europe et autres
13 canaux)

- Puissance de I'émetteur Wi-Fi 2.4G
<20 dBm (PIRE)

« Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur Wi-Fi
5G:5]15-5,35GHz, 5,470 - 5725 GHz,
5,725 - 5,825 GHz

« Puissance de 'émetteur Wi-Fi 5G :

515 - 5,25 GHz < 23 dBm (PIRE),

5,25 - 5,35 GHz et 5,470 - 5725 GHz
<20 dBm (PIRE), 5725 - 5,825 GHz
<14 dBm (PIRE)

Dimensions

« Dimensions (L x Hx P):

150 x 65 x 130 mm / 45,2" x 2,6" x 51"

« Poids: 4,6 kg /10,1 Ibs

- Dimensions de I'emballage (L x H x P) :
1250 x 160 x 190 mm / 49,2" x 6,3" x 7,5"

« Poids avec emballage : 7,2 kg /15,9 Ibs

DA

HVAD ER DER | £SKEN

* Antal og type af stromkabler og stik kan
variere afhaengig af regionen.
V/AGMONTERING

TILSLUT (TIL eARC TV)

TILSLUT (TIL ARC TV)

TAND

LYDKALIBRERING

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Generelle specifikationer

« Model: ENCHANT 1100

Stromforsyning: 100 — 240 V AC,
~50/60 Hz

Samlet hejttalerudgangseffekt (RMS ved
THD 1%): 315 W
Soundbar-udgangseffekt (RMS ved THD
1%): 8 x 30 W woofer og fuldskala +

3 x 25 W diskant

Transducer for soundbar: 6x

(55 x 90) mm racetrack-enheder,

3x 25 mm diskanthojttalere, 2x 70 mm
opadgéaende fuldskala-enheder
Standbyforbrug i netveerk: < 2,0 W
Driftstemperatur: 0 °C — 45 °C

HDMI-specifikation

« HDMIl-videoindgang: 1

« HDMI-videoudgang (med forbedret
lydreturkanal, eARC): 1

« HDMIHDCP-version: 2.3

« HDR passerer gennem: HDR10, Dolby
Vision

Lydspecifikation
« Frekvensomrade: 52 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
« Lydindgange: 1 Optisk, Bluetooth og
USB (USB-afspilning er tilgeengelig i den
amerikanske version. | andre versioner er
USB kun til service.)
for USB
til amerikansk version)
« USB-port: Type A
« USB-rating: 5V DC, 0,5 A

er kun

OPSZATNING AF WI-FI

P4 en Android- eller iOS-enhed skal du foje
soundbaren til dit wi-fi-hjemmenetvaerk via
Harman Kardon One-appen. Folg vejledningen
i appen for at fuldfere opsaetningen.

* Nogle funktioner kreever abonnementer eller
tienester, der ikke er tilgaengelige i alle lande.
ONLINE-HJ&LP

Betjeningsvejledning

Tradles specifikation

«+ Bluetooth-version: 5.3

« Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

« Bluetooth-senders frekvensomréade:
2400 MHz — 2483,5 MHz

+ Bluetooth-sendereffekt: <12 dBm (EIRP)

- Wifi-netveerk: IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

+ 2.4G wifi-senderfrekvensomréde:
2412 - 2472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM-band,
USA 11 kanaler, Europa og andre steder
13 kanaler)

« 2.4G wi-fi-sendeeffekt: <20 dBm (EIRP)

« 56 wifi-senderfrekvensomrade:

515 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz,
5,725 - 5,825 GHz

« 5G wi-fi-sendeeffekt: 515 - 5,25 GHz
<23 dBm (EIRP), 5,25 - 5,35 GHz &
5,470 - 5,725 GHz <20 dBm (EIRP),
5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Mal

« Mal (B x H x D): 1150 x 65 x 130 mm

+ Vaegt: 46 kg

« Mal af emballage (B x H x D):

1250 x 160 x 190 mm
« Emballagens veegt: 7,2 kg
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VERPACKUNGSINHALT

* Anzahl und Steckertyp des Netzkabels
weichen je nach Region ab.
WANDMONTAGE

ANSCHLIESSEN (FUR eARC TV)
ANSCHLIESSEN (FUR ARC TV)
EINSCHALTEN
SOUND-KALIBRIERUNG

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Allgemeine Spezifikation

Modell: ENCHANT 1100
Energieversorgung: 100-240 V AC,
~50/60 Hz

Gesamte Lautsprecherleistung (RMS bei
THD 1%): 315 W
Soundbar-Ausgangsleistung (RMS bei THD
1%): 8 x 30 W Tieftoner und Vollbereich +
3 x 25 W Hochtoner
Soundbar-Lautsprechertreiber: 6 x

(55 x 90) mm Racetrack-Treiber, 3 x

25 mm Hochtoner, 2 x 70 mm nach oben
abstrahlende Vollbereichstreiber
Vernetzter Standby-Verbrauch: < 2,0 W
Betriebstemperatur: 0 — 45 °C

HDMI-Spezifikation

HDMI-Videoeingang: 1
HDMI-Videoausgang (mit verbessertem
Audio Return Channel (€ARC)): 1

HDMI HDCP-Version: 2.3
HDR-Pass-Through: HDR10, Dolby Vision

Audiospezifikation

Frequenzgang: 52 Hz — 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Audioeingange: 1 Optisch, Bluetooth

und USB (USB-Wiedergabe ist in der US-
Version verfligbar. Bei anderen Versionen
ist USB nur fiir den Service vorgesehen.)

USB- ifikation (Die

erfolgt nur bei der US-Version)

« USB-Anschluss: Typ A

-« USB-Nennwerte: 5V DC, 0,5 A

WLAN-EINRICHTUNG

Fuge die Soundbar auf einem Android- oder iOS-
Gerét Uiber die Harman Kardon One App zu deinem
WLAN-Netzwerk hinzu. Folge den Anweisungen
der App zum Fertigstellen der Einrichtung.

* Einige Funktionen erfordern Abonnements oder
Dienste, die nicht in allen Landern verfligbar sind.
ONLINE-SUPPORT

Bedienungsanleitung

Spezifikation der kabellosen Verbindung
Bluetooth-Version: 5.3

Bluetooth-Profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Frequenzbereich fiir die Bluetooth-
Ubertragung: 2400 MHz — 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung:

<12 dBm (EIRP)

« WLAN-Netzwerk: I[EEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2,4 GHz/5 GHz)
2,4GWLAN-Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich:
2412-2472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM-Band, USA
11 Kanéle, Europa und andere Lander

13 Kanale)

2,4G WLAN-Ubertragungsleistung:

<20 dBm (EIRP)

5G WLAN-Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich:
5,15-5,35 GHz, 5,470-5,725 GHz,
5,725-5,825 GHz

5G WLAN-Ubertragungsleistung: 5,15—
5,25 GHz <23 dBm (EIRP), 5,25-5,35 GHz
und 5,470-5,725 GHz <20 dBm (EIRP),
5,725-5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Abmessungen

Abmessungen (B x H x T);

150 x 65 x 130 mm

Gewicht: 4,6 kg

Abmessungen Verpackung (B x H x T):
1250 x 160 x 190 mm
Verpackungsgewicht: 7,2 kg

ES

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

* El nimero de cables de alimentacion y el
tipo de enchufe varian segun la region.
MONTAUJE EN PARED

CONEXION (PARA eARC TV)
CONEXION (PARA ARC TV)
ENCENDIDO

CALIBRACION DEL SONIDO

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Especificaciones generales

« Modelo: ENCHANT 1100

Alimentacion: 100 — 240 V CA, “50/60 Hz
Potencia de salida total de los altavoces
(RMS a THD 1%): 315 W

Potencia de salida de la barra de sonido
(RMS a THD 1 %): 8 woofers y rango
completo de 30 W + 3 tweeters de 25 W
Elementos de la barra de sonido: 6 drivers de
tipo "racetrack” (55 x 90) mm, 3 tweeters de 1"
(25 mm), 2 transductores de rango completo
de 2,75" (70 mm) de tiro ascendente
Consumo energético en standby: <2,0 W
Temperatura de funcionamiento:
0°C-45°C

Especificaciones de HDMI

Entrada de video HDMI: 1

Salida de video HDMI (con canal de
retorno de audio mejorado, eARC): 1
Versién de HDMI HDCP: 2.3

Transferencia de HDR: HDRI0, Dolby Vision

Especificaciones de audio

- Respuesta en frecuencia: 52 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

« Entradas de audio: 1 entrada cable
optico, Bluetooth y USB (la reproduccién
mediante USB esté disponible en la
versién para EE. UU.; Para las demés
versiones, solo se usa para servicio.)

de USB (la repi ion de
audio solo se utiliza en la version para EE. UU.)
« Puerto USB: Tipo A
- Valores nominales de USB: 5V CC, 0,5 A
- Formatos de archivo compatibles: MP3

CONFIGURACION DE WI-FI

En un dispositivo Android o iOS, agrega la
barra de sonido a tu red Wi-Fi doméstica a
través de la aplicacién Harman Kardon One.
Sigue las instrucciones de la aplicacién para
completar la configuracion.

* Algunas funciones requieren suscripciones
0 servicios que no estan disponibles en
todos los paises.

SOPORTE EN LINEA

Manual del propietario

Cédec MP3: MPEG 1 capa 2/3, MPEG
2 capa 3, MPEG 2.5 capa 3

+ Tasa de muestreo MP3: 16 - 48 kHz

« Tasa de bits de MP3: 80 - 320 kbps

Especificaciones del sistema inalambrico

« Versién de Bluetooth: 5.3

« Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

« Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor
Bluetooth: 2400 MHz — 2483,5 MHz

- Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth:
<12 dBm (EIRP)

« Red Wi-Fi: [EEE 80211
(2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

« Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor
Wi-Fi 2,4G: 2412 - 2472MHz (banda ISM
2,4GHz, Estados Unidos: 11 canales,
Europa y otros: 13 canales)

« Potencia del transmisor Wi-Fi 2,4G:
<20 dBm (EIRP)

« Intervalo de frecuencias del
transmisor Wi-Fi 5G: 5,15 - 5,35GHz,
5,470 - 5,725GHz, 5,725 - 5,825GHz

« Potencia transmitida por Wi-Fi 5G:

515 - 5,25 GHz <23 dBm (EIRP),
5,25-5,35 GHz y 5,470 - 5725 GHz
<20 dBm (EIRP), 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
<14 dBm (EIRP)

albl/g/n/ac/ax

Dimensiones

« Dimensiones (An. x Al. x Prof):
150 x 65 x 130 mm

« Peso:r46 kg

- Dimensiones del paquete (An. x Al. x Prof)):
1250 x 160 x 190 mm

« Peso del paquete: 7,2 kg
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CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

* El nimero de cables de alimentacién y el
tipo de enchufe dependen de la region.
MONTAJE EN PARED

CONEXION (PARA eARC TV)
CONEXION (PARA ARC TV)
ENCENDIDO

CALIBRACION DEL SONIDO

ESPECIFICACIONES

Especificaciones generales

Modelo: ENCHANT 1100

Fuente de alimentacion: 100 — 240 V CA,
~50/60 Hz

Potencia total de salida del altavoz (RMS
con 1% de THD): 315 W

Potencia de salida de la barra de sonido
(RMS con 1% de THD): 8 woofer de 30 Wy
rango completo + 3 tweeter de 25 W
Transductor de la barra de sonido:

6 drivers domo de 55 x 90 mm, 3 tweeters
de 25 mm (1), 2 drivers de rango completo
orientados hacia arriba de 70 mm (2.75")
Energia de reserva en red: <2.0 W
Temperatura apta para funcionamiento:
0°C-45°C

Especificaciones de HDMI

Entrada de video HDMI: 1

Salida de video HDMI (con canal de
retorno de audio mejorado, eARC): 1
Version de HDMI HDCP: 2.3
Transmisor HDR: HDR10, Dolby Vision

Especificaciones de audio

Respuesta en frecuencia: 52 Hz-20 kHz (-6 dB)
Entradas de audio: 1 6ptica, Bluetooth

y USB (la reproduccién por USB esta
disponible en la version para los EE. UU.
Para las otras versiones, la conexion USB
es para mantenimiento Gnicamente.)

Especificaciones de USB (la reproduccién
de audio por USB estd disponible solo en la
versién para los EE. UU.)

« Puerto USB: Tipo A

- Clasificacion de USB: 5V CC, 0.5 A

CONFIGURACION DE WI-FI

En un dispositivo Android o iOS, agrega la
barra de sonido a la red Wi-Fi doméstica
mediante la aplicacion Harman Kardon One.
Sigue las instrucciones de la aplicacion para
completar la configuracion.

* Algunas funciones requieren suscripciones
0 servicios que no estan disponibles en
todos los paises.

SOPORTE EN LINEA
Manual del propietario

1es de conexién il

« Version de Bluetooth: 5.3

« Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

« Rango de frecuencia del transmisor
Bluetooth: 2400 MHz-2483.5 MHz

- Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth
<12 dBm (EIRP)

- Red Wi-Fi: IEEE 8021 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2.4 GHz/5 GHz)

« Rango de frecuencia del transmisor de
Wi-Fi de 2.4 G: 2412-2472 MHz (banda ISM
2.4 GHz, 11 canales de EE. UU,, 13 canales
de Europa y otros lugares)

- Potencia del transmisor de la red Wi-Fi de
2.4 G: <20 dBm (EIRP)

« Rango de frecuencia del transmisor de Wi-Fi
de 5 G: 515 - 535 GHz, 5470 - 5725 GHz,
5725 - 5.825 GHz

- Potencia del transmisor de la red Wi-Fi
de 5 G: 515 - 5.25 GHz <23 dBm (EIRP),
5.25-5.35 GHz y 5.470 - 5725 GHz
<20 dBm (EIRP), 5725 - 5.825 GHz
<14 dBm (EIRP)

Dimensiones

« Dimensiones (ancho x alto x profundidad):
150 x 65 x 130 mm (45.2" x 2.6" x 51")

+ Peso: 4.6 kg (101 1b)

« Dimensiones del producto embalado
(ancho x alto x profundidad):

1250 x 160 x 190 mm (49.2" x 6.3" x 7.5")
« Peso del producto embalado: 7.2 kg (15.9 Ibs)

Fl

PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO

* Virtajohtojen maara ja liitantatyyppi
vaihtelee alueittain.
SEINAKIINNITYS
YHDISTAMINEN (eARC-TV:LLE)
YHDISTAMINEN (ARC-TV:LLE)
VIRRAN KYTKENTA

AANEN KALIBROINTI

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Yleiset maaritykset

« Malli: ENCHANT 1100

Virransy6tto: 100-240 V AC, ™ 50/60 Hz
Kaiuttimien kokonaislahtéteho (RMS@
THD 1%): 315 W

Soundbarin lghtéteho (RMS@THD 1%):

8 x 30 W basso ja taysalue + 3x 25 W
diskantti

Soundbarin kaiutinelementit: 6x (55 x 90)
mm:n ovaalielementti, 3x 1" (25 mm)
diskantti, 2x 2,75" (70 mm) yl6s suuntaava
taysalueen elementti

Tehontarve verkkovalmiustilassa: <2,0 W
« Kayttolampatila: 0 — 45 °C

HDMI-mééritys

HDMl-videotulo: 1

HDMI-videolahtt (parannetulla &&nen
paluukanavalla, eARC): 1

HDMI HDCP -versio: 2.3
HDR-lapéisy: HDR10, Dolby Vision

Audiotiedot

« Taajuusvaste: 52 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

« Audiotulot: 1 optinen ja Bluetooth,
USB (USB-toisto on saatavilla
yhdysvaltalaisessa versiossa. Muissa
versioissa USB on vain huoltoa varten.)

USB (danen toisto on vain
yhdysvaltalaisessa versiossa)
« USB-portti: Tyyppi A

« USB-luokitus: 5V DC, 0,5 A

WI-FI-ASENNUS

Lisaa soundbar kotisi Wi-Fi-verkkoon

Android- tai iOS-laitteella Harman Kardon One
-sovelluksen kautta. Noudata sovelluksen
ohjeita asennuksen viimeistelemiseksi

* Jotkin ominaisuudet edellyttavat tilauksia tai
palveluja, joita ei ole saatavina kaikissa maissa.
ONLINE-TUKI

Omistajan kayttoopas

Bluetooth-versio: 5.3

Bluetooth-profiili: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-lahettimen teho: <12 dBm (EIRP)
Wi-Fi-verkko: IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

2.4G Wi-Fi-lahettimen taajuusalue:

2412 MHz - 2472MHz (2,4GHz ISM
kaista, USA 11 kanavaa, Eurooppa ja muut
13 kanavaa)

2.4G Wi-Fi-lahettimen teho:

<20 dBm (EIRP)

5G Wi-Fi-lahettimen taajuusalue:
515-5,35 GHz, 5,470-5,725 GHz,
5,725-5,825 GHz

5G Wi-Fi-lahettimen teho: 515 - 5,25 GHz
<23 dBm (EIRP), 5,25 - 5,35 GHz ja
5,470 - 5,725 GHz < 20 dBm (EIRP),
5,725 - 5,825 GHz < 14 dBm (EIRP)

Mitat

Mitat (L x K x S):

150 x 65 x 130 mm / 45,2" x 26" x 51"
Paino: 4,6 kg /101 paunaa

« Pakkauksen mitat (L x K x S):

1250 x 160 x 190 mm / 49,2" x 6,3" x 75"
Pakkauksen paino: 7,2 kg / 15,9 paunaa
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CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

* Il numero dei cavi di alimentazione e il tipo
di spina variano da regione a regione.
MONTAGGIO A PARETE
COLLEGAMENTO (PER TV eARC)
COLLEGAMENTO (PER TV ARC)
ACCENSIONE

CALIBRAZIONE SONORA

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Specifiche Generali

Modello: ENCHANT 1100

Alimentazione: 100 — 240 V AC," 50/60 Hz
Potenza in uscita totale dello speaker
(RMS@THD 1%): 315 W

Potenza in uscita soundbar (RMS@THD 1%):
8 x 30 W woofer e gamma intera +

3 x25 W tweeter

Trasduttori Soundbar: 6x (55 x 90) mm
driver racetrack, 3x 1" (25 mm) tweeter,

2x 275" (70 mm) driver up-firing a gamma
intera

Consumo in standby di rete: <2.0 W
Temperatura d'esercizio: 0 °C — 45 °C

Specifiche HDMI

Ingressi Video HDMI: 1

Uscita video HDMI (con Enhanced Audio
Return Channel, eARC): 1

Versione HDCP HDMI: 2.3

« Pass-through HDR: HDRI10, Dolby Vision

Specifiche audio

« Risposta in frequenza:
52 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

« Ingressi Audio: 1 ottico, Bluetooth e USB
(la riproduzione da USB é disponibile nella
versione US. Per le altre versioni, 'USB &
solo per l'assistenza.)

Specifiche USB (la riproduzione audio &
solo per la versione US)

« Porta USB: Type A

- Parametri USB: 5V CC, 0,5 A

CONFIGURAZIONE WI-FI

Su un dispositivo Android o iOS, aggiungere
la soundbar alla rete Wi-Fi domestica

tramite I'app Harman Kardon One. Seguire

le istruzioni che compariranno nell'app per
completare l'installazione.

* Alcune funzionalita richiedono abbonamenti
o servizi non disponibili in tutti i paesi.
SUPPORTO ONLINE

Manuale utente

Specifiche wireless

« Versione Bluetooth: 5.3

- Profilo Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

« Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth: 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

- Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth:
<12 dBm (EIRP)

« Rete Wi-Fi: IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2.4 GHz/5 GHz)

« Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore
Wi-Fi 2.4G: 2412- 2472 MHz (2.4 GHz
banda ISM, USA 11 canali, Europa e altri
13 canali)

- Potenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 2.4G:
<20 dBm (EIRP)

« Intervallo di frequenza del
trasmettitore Wi-Fi 5G: 515 - 5.35 GHz,
5.470 - 5725 GHz, 5725 - 5.825 GHz

- Potenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 5G:

515 - 5.25 GHz <23 dBm (EIRP),
5.25-5.35 GHz & 5.470 - 5725 GHz
<20 dBm (EIRP), 5.725 - 5.825 GHz
<14 dBm (EIRP)

Dimensioni

« Dimensioni (L x A x P):

M50 x 65 x130 mm / 452" x 26" x 51"

« Peso:4,6 kg /10 Ibs

« Dimensioni dell'imballo (L x A x P):
1250 x 160 x 190 mm / 49,2" x 6,3" x 75"

« Peso della confezione: 7,2 kg /15,9 Ibs

NL

VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

* Het aantal bijgeleverde netsnoeren en het
type stekker verschillen per land.
WANDMONTAGE

VERBINDEN (VOOR eARC TV)
VERBINDEN (VOOR ARC TV)
INSCHAKELEN

GELUIDSKALIBRATIE

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Algemene specificatie

« Model: ENCHANT 1100

Voeding: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz
Totale luidsprekervermogen (RMS@THD
1%): 315 W

Soundbar uitgangsvermogen (RMS@
THD 1%): 8 x 30 W woofer en full-range +
3 x 25 W tweeter

Soundbar-transducer: 6x (55 x 90) mm
racetrack drivers, 3x 1" (25 mm) tweeters,
2x 275" (70 mm) up-firing full-range drivers
Netwerk stand-by voeding: < 2,0 W
Bedrijffstemperatuur: 0 °C — 45 °C

HDMI-specificatie

HDMI-video-ingang: 1

HDMI video-uitgang (met Enhanced Audio
Return Channel, eARC): 1

HDMI HDCP-versie: 2.3

HDR pass through: HDR10, Dolby Vision

Audiospecificaties

« Frequentierespons: 52 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Audio-ingangen: 1 Optisch, Bluetooth en
USB (USB-weergave is beschikbaar in de
Amerikaanse versie. Voor andere versies
is USB alleen voor service.)

USB-specificatie (audio afspelen is alleen
voor de Amerikaanse versie)

« USB-poort: Type A

« USB-classificatie: 5 V DC, 0,5 A
Draadloze specificatie

« Bluetooth-versie: 5.3

« Bluetooth-profiel: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

WI-FI-INSTELLING

Voeg op een Android- of iOS-apparaat de
soundbar toe aan je Wi-Fi-thuisnetwerk met
de Harman Kardon One-app. Volg de app-
instructies om de installatie te voltooien.

* Sommige functies vereisen abonnementen of
diensten die niet in alle landen beschikbaar zijn.
ONLINE ONDERSTEUNING
Gebruikershandleiding

Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-zender:
2400 MHz — 2483,5 MHz

Vermogen Bluetooth-zender:

<12 dBm (EIRP)

Wi-Fi-netwerk: [EEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2.4 GHz/5 GHz)

Frequentiebereik 2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter:
2412 - 2472 MHz (2.4 GHz ISM-band, VS
1 kanalen, Europa en elders 13 kanalen)
2.4G Wi-Fi-zendervermogen:

<20 dBm (EIRP)

Frequentiebereik 5G Wi-Fi-zender:

515 - 5.35 GHz, 5.470 - 5725 GHz,
5725 - 5.825 GHz

5G Wi-Fi-zendervermogen: 515 - 5.25 GHz
<23 dBm (EIRP), 5.25 - 5.35 GHz &
5.470 - 5725 GHz <20 dBm (EIRP),
5725 - 5.825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Afmetingen

Afmetingen (B x H x D);

M50 x 65 x 130 mm / 45.2" x 26" x 51"
Gewicht: 4,6 kg /101 Ibs

Afmetingen verpakking (B x H x D):
1250 x 160 x 190 mm / 49.2" x 6.3" x 7.5”
Gewicht van de verpakking

72 kg/15.9 lbs



NO

ESKENS INNHOLD

* Antall stremkabler og pluggtyper varierer fra
omrade til omréade.

VEGGFESTE

KOBLE TIL (FOR eARC TV)

KOBLE TIL (FOR ARC TV)

STROM PA

LYDKALIBRERING

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Generelle spesifikasjoner

Modell: ENCHANT 1100

Stromforsyning: 100 — 240 V AC,
~50/60 Hz

Hoyttalernes samlede utgangseffekt
(RMS@THD 1%): 315 W

Utgangseffekt fra lydplanken (RMS@THD
1%): 8 x 30 W bass og fulltone + 3 x 25 W
diskant

Lydplankens heyttalerelementer: 6x

(55 x 90) mm racetrack-drivere, 3x

1" (25 mm) diskant, 2x 2,75" (70 mm)
oppovervendte drivere med fulltone
Stremforbruk i standby: < 2,0 W
Driftstemperatur: 0 °C — 45 °C

HDMI-spesifikasjon

+ HDMI-videoinngang: 1

« HDMI-videoutgang (med forbedret
lydreturkanal eARC): 1

« HDMI HDCP-versjon: 2.3

« HDR-gjennomgang: HDRI10, Dolby Vision

Lydspesifikasjon

« Frekvensrespons: 52 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

« Lydinnganger: 1 optisk, Bluetooth og
USB (USB-avspilling er tilgjengelig i USA-
versjon. For andre versjoner er USB kun
for service.)

USB-spesifikasjon (lydavspilling er kun for
USA-versjon)

« USB-inngang: Type A

« USB-klasse: 5V DC,05A

WI-FI-OPPSETT

Pa en Android- eller iOS-ehet legger du
lydplanken til Wi-Fi-nettverket hjemme
gjennom Harman Kardon One-appen. Folg
instruksjonene i appen for & fullfere oppsett.
* Enkelte funksjoner krever abonnement eller
tienester som ikke er tilgjengelige i alle land.
NETTBASERT BRUKERSTOTTE
Eierhandbok

Tradles spesifikasjon
Bluetooth-versjon: 5.3
Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Frekvensomrade for Bluetooth-sender:
2400 MHz — 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-sendereffekt: <12 dBm (EIRP)
« Wi-Fi-nettverk: IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2,4 GHz /5 GHz)
2.4G Wi-Fi-senderens frekvensrekkevidde:
2412-2472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM-band,
USA 11 kanaler, Europa og andre land
13 kanaler)
2.4G Wi-Fi-senderens effekt:
<20 dBm (EIRP)
5G Wi-Fi-senderens frekvensrekkevidde:
5,15 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz,
5,725 - 5,825 GHz
5G Wi-Fi-senderens effekt: 5,15 - 5,25 GHz
<23 dBm (EIRP), 5,25 - 5,35 GHz og
5,470 - 5725 GHz <20 dBm (EIRP),
5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)
Mal
+ M3l B xHxD):

M50 x 65 x130 mm /452" x 26" x 51"
« Vekt: 46 kg /101 pund
- Pakkemal (B x H x D):
1250 x 160 x 190 mm / 49,2" x 6,3" x 75"
Emballasjevekt: 7,2 kg /15,9 pund

PL

ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU

* Liczba przewoddéw oraz rodzaj wtykow
moga sie rézni¢ w zaleznosci od regionu.
MONTAZ NA SCIANIE

POLACZENIE (DO TELEWIZOROW eARC)
POLACZENIE (DO TELEWIZOROW ARC)
WL. ZASILANIA

KALIBRACJA DZWIEKU

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

Ogédlne dane techniczne

« Model: ENCHANT 1100

Zasilanie: 100 - 240 V AC, ~50/60 Hz
‘taczna moc wyjscia gtosnika (RMS przy
THD 1%): 315 W

Moc wyjécia soundbara (RMS przy THD
1%): Gtosnik niskotonowy 8 x 30 W
(petnozakresowy) oraz 3 x 25 W tweeter
Przetwornik soundbara: 6 x gtosnik typu
racetrack 55x90 mm, 3 x tweetery 1"

(25 mm), 2 x skierowane do géry gtosniki
petnozakresowe 2,75" (70 mm)

Moc w sieci, w trybie gotowosci: <2,0 W
Temperatura robocza: 0°C — 45°C

Dane techniczne HDMI

Wejscie HDMI video: 1

Wyjsécie HDMI Video (z obstugg
ulepszonego zwrotnego kanatu audio,
eARC): 1

Wersja HDMI HDCP: 2.3

Technologia HDR Pass Through: HDR10,
Dolby Vision

Parametry audio

« Pasmo przenoszenia: 52 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

« Wejscia audio: 1 optyczne, Bluetooth, USB
(odtwarzanie z dysku USB jest dostepne
tylko w wersji amerykanskiej. W przypadku
innych wersji port USB stuzy tylko do
serwisowania urzadzenia.)

Specyfikacja USB (odtwarzanie dzwieku
dotyczy tylko wersji na rynku USA)

« Port USB: Typ A

« Parametry portu USB: 5V DC, 05 A

KONFIGURACJA WI-FI

Na urzadzeniu z systemem Android lub

iOS dodaj soudbar do sieci domowej Wi-Fi
za pomoca aplikacji Harman Kardon One.
Aby przeprowadzi¢ konfiguracje, postepuj
zgodnie z instrukcjami aplikacji.

* Niektére funkcje wymagaja subskrypcji lub
nie sa dostepne we wszystkich krajach.
WSPARCIE ONLINE

Instrukcja obstugi

Parametry sieci bezprzewodowej

Wersja Bluetooth: 5.3

Profil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika Bluetooth:
2400 MHz — 2483,5 MHz

Moc nadajnika Bluetooth: <12 dBm (EIRP)
Siec¢ Wi-Fi: IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax

(2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika 2,4 G
Wi-Fi: 2412 - 2472 MHz (2,4 GHz w pasmie
ISM, 11 kanatéw w USA, 13 kanatow w
Europie i innych)

Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 2,4 G:

<20 dBm (EIRP)

Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika 5 G Wi-Fi:
515 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz,

5,725 - 5,825 GHz

Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 5 G:

515 - 5,25 GHz <23 dBm (EIRP),
5,25-535GHzi15,470 -

5,725 GHz <20 dBm (EIRP), 5725 - 5,825 GHz
<14 dBm (EIRP)

Wymiary

Wymiary (szer. x wys. x gt.):

M50 x 65 x 130 mm / 45,2" x 26" x 51"
« Masa: 4,6 kg /10,1 funta
Wymiary opakowania (szer. x wys. x gt.):
1250 x 160 x 190 mm / 49,2" x 6,3" x 75"
Masa opakowania: 7,2 kg / 15,9 funta
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O QUE ESTA INCLUIDO

* O comprimento do cabo de alimentacdo e o
tipo de ficha variam de acordo com as regides.
MONTAGEM NA PAREDE

CONECTAR (PARA TV eARC)
CONECTAR (PARA TV ARC)

LIGAR

CALIBRAGAO DO SOM

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS
Especificagbes gerais

Modelo: ENCHANT 1100

Alimentacéo elétrica: 100 — 240 V CA,
~50/60 Hz

Poténcia de saida total da coluna (RMS a
THD 1%): 315 W

Poténcia de saida da soundbar (RMS a
THD 1%): 8 x 30 W woofer e alcance total +
3 x25 W tweeter

Transdutor da soundbar: 6 drivers
racetrack (55 x 90) mm, 3x tweeters de 1"
(25 mm), 2x drivers up-firing alcance total
de 2,75" (70 mm)

Poténcia de rede em standby: <2,0 W
Temperatura em funcionamento:
0°C-45°C

Especificacdo HDMI

Entrada de video HDMI: 1

Saida de video HDMI (Com Audio Return
Channel Melhorado (eARC)): 1

Versdo HDMI HDCP: 2.3

HDR passa por: HDR10, Dolby Vision

Especificacdo de dudio

« Resposta de frequéncia: 52 Hz - 20 kHz
(-6 dB)

Entradas de Audio: 1 Otico, Bluetooth e
USB (a reprodugdo USB esta disponivel
na versdo dos EUA. Para outras versdes, o
USB é apenas para servico.)

Especificacdo USB (a reproducédo de dudio
& apenas para a versdo dos EUA)

« Porta USB: Tipo A

« Classificagdo USB: 5V CC, 0,5 A

CONFIGURAGAO WI-FI

Num dispositivo Android ou iOS, adicione a
soundbar & sua rede Wi-Fi doméstica através da
aplicacéo Harman Kardon One. Siga as instrucdes
da aplicagdo para concluir a configuragao.

* Algumas caracteristicas requerem
subscricdes ou 0s servicos ndo estao
disponiveis em todos os paises.
ASSISTENCIA ONLINE

Manual do utilizador

Especificacdo sem fios

« Versdo Bluetooth: 5.3

- Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

« Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor
Bluetooth: 2400 MHz — 2483,5 MHz

« Poténcia do transmissor Bluetooth:
<12 dBm (EIRP)

« Rede Wi-Fi: [EEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

« Faixa de frequéncias do transmissor de
Wi-Fi 2,4 G: 2412 - 2472 MHz (Banda ISM
2,4 GHz, 11 Canais EUA, 13 Canais Europa
e outros)

- Poténcia de transmiss&o de Wi-Fi 2,4 G:
<20 dBm (EIRP)

« Faixa de frequéncias de transmissdo
de Wi-Fi 5 G: 515 - 5,35 GHz,
5,470-5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz

« Poténcia de transmissédo de Wi-Fi 5G:
515 - 5,25 GHz <23 dBm (EIRP),

5,25- 5,35 GHz e 5,470 - 5,725 GHz
<20 dBm (EIRP), 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
<14 dBm (EIRP)

Dimensdes
« Dimensdes (L x A x P).
150 x 65 x 130 mm/45,2" x 2,6" x 51"
« Peso:4,6 kg /10 Ibs
- Dimensdes da embalagem (L x A x P):
1250 x 160 x 190 mm/49,2" x 6,3" x 75"
+ Peso da embalagem: 7,2 kg /15,9 Ibs

PT-BR

CONTEUDO DA CAIXA

* O cabo de alimentagdo e o tipo de tomada
variam de regido para regido.
INSTALAGAO EM PAREDE

CONECTAR (PARA eARC TV)
CONECTAR (PARA ARC TV)

LIGAR

CALIBRACAO DE SOM

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS
Especificacdes Gerais

« Modelo: ENCHANT 1100

Fonte de energia: 100 — 240 V AC,
~50/60 Hz

Saida de poténcia total do alto-falante
(RMS a THD 1%): 315 W

Poténcia de saida da soundbar (RMS a
THD 1%): 8 x woofer e alcance total de
30 W + 3 x tweeter de 25 W
Transdutores da soundbar: 6 x drivers
racetrack (55 x 90) mm, 3 x tweeters de
1" (25 mm), 2 x drivers de alcance total e
disparo ascendente de 2,75" (70 mm)
Poténcia no modo de espera com
conexdo de rede: <20 W

Temperatura operacional: 0 °C — 45 °C

Especificagdo HDMI

Entradas de video HDMI: 1

Saidas de video HDMI (com Enhanced
Audio Return Channel, eARC): 1
Verséo de HDMI HDCP: 2.3
Passagem HDR: HDRI10, Dolby Vision

Especificagdes de audio

« Resposta de frequéncia: 52 Hz - 20 kHz
(6 dB)

Entradas de audio: Optica, Bluetooth, USB
(1 de cada). (A entrada de sinal via USB
esta disponivel apenas nos modelos para
os EUA. Nos outros modelos, a entrada
USB é apenas para manutencgéo.)

Especificacdo USB (entrada de dudio
apenas nos modelos para os EUA)

« Porta USB: Tipo A

« Corrente USB:5V CC,0,5A

CONFIGURAGAO DO WI-FI

Em um dispositivo Android ou iOS, adicione a
soundbar a sua rede Wi-Fi doméstica por meio do
aplicativo Harman Kardon One. Siga as instrugoes
do aplicativo para concluir a configuracéo.

* Alguns recursos exigem assinaturas ou
servicos nao disponiveis em todos os paises.
SUPORTE ON-LINE

Manual do proprietério

Especificagdes de conexdo sem fio

« Vers&o Bluetooth: 5.3

- Perfil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

« Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor
Bluetooth: 2400 MHz — 2483,5 MHz

« Poténcia de transmiss&o Bluetooth:
<12 dBm (EIRP)

+ Rede Wi-Fi:
IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

« Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor
Wi-Fi 2.4G: 2412 - 2472 MHz (Banda ISM
de 2,4 GHz, EUA 11 canais, Europa e
outros 13 canais)

« Poténcia do transmissor Wi-Fi 2.4G:
<20 dBm (EIRP)

« Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor
Wi-Fi 5G: 515 - 5,35 GHz,
5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz

« Poténcia do transmissor Wi-Fi 5G:
5115 - 5,25 GHz <23 dBm (EIRP),
5,25-5,35 GHz & 5,470 - 5,725 GHz
<20 dBm (EIRP), 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
<14 dBm (EIRP)

Dimensdes

« Dimensdes (L x A x P);
M50 x 65 x 130 mm /452" x 26" x 51"

« Peso:4,6 kg /101 Ibs

- Dimensées da embalagem (L x A x P)
1250 x 160 x 190 mm / 49,2" x 6,3" x 75"

+ Peso da embalagem: 7,2 kg /15,9 Ibs
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CE CONTINE CUTIA

*Lungimea cablului de alimentare si tipul de
priz& variaza in functie de regiuni.
MONTAREA PE PERETE

CONECTAREA (PENTRU EARC TV)
CONECTAREA (PENTRU ARC TV)
PORNIREA

CALIBRAREA SUNETULUI

SPECIFICATII TEHNICE

Specificatii generale

Model: ENCHANT 1100

Alimentare cu energie: 100 - 240 V CA,
~50/60 Hz

Putere totala de iesire a difuzoarelor
(RMS@THD 1%): 315 W

Putere de iesire bara de sunet RMS@THD
1%): 8 x 30 W difuzor de frecvente joase si
pentru toata gama de frecvente + 3 x 25 W
difuzoare de frecvente inalte

Transductor bara de sunet: 6x (55 x 90)
mm difuzoare circulare, 3x 1" (25 mm)
difuzoare de frecvente inalte, 2x 2,75"

(70 mm) difuzoare pentru toata gama de
frecvente orientate in sus

Stare de veghe in retea: <2,0 W
Temperatura de functionare: 0 °C - 45 °C

Specificatie HDMI

« Intrare video HDMI: 1

« lesire video HDMI (cu Canal de retur audio
imbunatatit, eARC): 1

« Versiune HDCP HDMI: 2.3

« Transmitere HDR: HDR10, Dolby Vision

Specificatii audio

« Raspuns in frecventa: 52 Hz- 20 kHz (-6 dB)

« Intrari audio: 1 optica, Bluetooth si USB
(redarea USB este disponibila in versiunea
SUA. Pentru alte versiuni, USB-ul este
numai pentru service.)

Specificatie USB (redarea audio este numai
pentru versiunea SUA)

+ Port USB: Tip A

- Clasificare USB: 5V CC, 05 A

CONFIGURAREA WI-FI

Pe un dispozitiv Android sau iOS, adaugati bara
de sunet la reteaua Wi-Fi de acasd prin aplicatia
Harman Kardon One. Urmati instructiunile din
aplicatie pentru a finaliza configurarea.
“Anumite caracteristici pot necesita
abonamente sau servicii care nu sunt
disponibile in toate tarile.

ASISTENTA ONLINE

Manual de utilizare

Specificatii wireless
« Versiune Bluetooth: 5.3
- Profiluri Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
« Interval de frecventa transmitator
Bluetooth: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
« Putere transmitator Bluetooth: < 12 dBm (EIRP)
« Retea Wi-Fi:
IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)
« 2,4 Glnterval de frecventa transmitator
Wi-Fi: 2412 - 2472 MHz (2,4 GHz banda
ISM, SUA 11 canale, Europa si altele 13
canale)
« 2,4 G Putere transmitator Wi-Fi:
<20 dBm (EIRP)
- Interval de frecventa transmitator Wi-Fi 5 G:
5,15 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz,
5,725 - 5,825 GHz
« Putere transmitator Wi-Fi 5 G:
515 - 5,25 GHz <23 dBm (EIRP),
5,25 - 5,35 GHz si 5,470 - 5,725 GHz
<20 dBm (EIRP), 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
<14 dBm (EIRP)
Dimensiuni
« Dimensiuni (I x H x A):
150 x 65 x 130 mm/45,2" x 2,6" x 51"
« Greutate: 4,6 kg/10,1 Ibs
« Dimensiuni ambalaj (I x H x A):
1250 x 160 x 190 mm/49,2" x 6,3" x 75"
« Greutate ambalaj: 7,2 kg/15,9 Ibs

SK

€0 JE V BALENI

* Specifikacia napajacieho kabla a typ
zastréky sa liia v zavislosti od regionov.
MONTAZ NA STENU

PRIPOJTE (PRE eARC TV)
PRIPOJTE (PRE ARC TV)

ZAPNUTIE

KALIBRACIA ZVUKU

TECHNICKE SPECIFIKACIE

Vseobecné technické tdaje

« Model: ENCHANT 1100

+ Napéjaci zdroj: 100 — 240 V AC,

~50/60 Hz

Celkovy vystupny vykon reproduktora
(RMS pri THD 1%): 315 W

Vystupny vykon soundbaru (RMS pri THD
1%): 8 x 30 W basovy reproduktor a plnym
rozsahom + 3 x 25 W vy3kovy reproduktor
Menic¢ soundbaru: 6 x (55 x 90) mm
drahove budice, 3 x 1" (25 mm) vyskové
reproduktory, 2 x 2,75" (70 mm), nahor
prehravajlce menice s pinym rozsahom
Pohotovostné napatie pri zapojeni v sieti
<20W

Prevéadzkova teplota: 0 °C — 45 °C

Specifikacia HDMI

« HDMI video vstup: 1

HDMI video vystup (so zlepsenym audio
spatnym kanélom, eARC): 1

Verzia HDMI HDCP: 2.3

Prechod HDR: HDRI10, Dolby Vision

Audio $pecifikdcia

- Frekvencnd odozva: 52 Hz - 20 kHz
(6 dB)

« Audio vstupy: 1 opticky, Bluetooth a USB
(USB prehravanie je dostupné len vo verzii
pre USA. Pre iné verzie je USB uréené len
ako servisné rozhranie.)

USB $pecifikacia (prehravanie zvuku je len
pre verziu pre USA)

« USBport: Typ A

« USB charakteristika: 5V DC, 0,5 A

NASTAVENIE WI-FI

Na zariadeni so systémom Android alebo iOS
pridajte soundbar k svojej domacej sieti Wi-Fi
prostrednictvom aplikacie Harman Kardon One.
Dokoncite nastavenie podla pokynov v aplikacii
* Niektoré funkcie alebo sluzby si vyzaduji
predplatné alebo nebudl dostupné vo
véetkych krajinach.

ONLINE PODPORA

Priruc¢ka pre pouzivatela

Specifikicia bezdrétového pripojenia

Bluetooth verzia: 5.3

Bluetooth profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

« Frekvencny rozsah vysielaca Bluetooth:

2400 MHz — 2483,5 MHz

Vykon vysielaca Bluetooth: <12 dBm (EIRP)

« Siet Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2,4 GHz /5 GHz)

« Frekvencny rozsah vysielaca 2,4G Wi-Fi
2412 - 2472 MHz (2,4 GHz pasmo ISM,
USA 11 kanalov, Eurépa a dalsie krajiny
13 kandlov)

« Vykon vysielaca 2,4G Wi-Fi:
<20 dBm (EIRP)

« Frekvencny rozsah vysielaca 5G Wi-Fi:
515 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz,
5,725 - 5,825 GHz

« Vykon vysielac¢a 5G Wi-Fi: 5,15 - 5,25 GHz
<23 dBm (EIRP), 5,25- 535 GHz a
5,470 - 5,725 GHz < 20 dBm (EIRP),
5,725 - 5,825 GHz < 14 dBm (EIRP)

Rozmery
Rozmery (5 x V x H):
150 x 65 x 130 mm / 45,2" x 26" x 51"
Hmotnost: 4,6 kg /101 Ibs,
« Rozmery balenia (S x V x H):
1250 x 160 x 190 mm / 49,2" x 6,3" x 75"
Hmotnost balenia: 7,2 kg /15,9 Ibs
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*Antalet strémkablar och kontakttyp beror pa
vilket land enheten &ar kopt i.
VAGGMONTERING

ANSLUTNING (FOR eARC TV)
ANSLUTNING (FOR ARC TV)

STROM PA

LJUDKALIBRERING

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Allman specifikation

Modell: ENCHANT 1100

Stromforserining: 100 — 240 V AC,
~50/60 Hz

Total uteffekt hogtalare (RMS vid THD 1 %)
315W

Uteffekt soundbar-hogtalare (RMS vid
THD 1%): 8 x 30 W for baselement och
fullregister + 3 x 25 W for diskant
Soundbar-hogtalarelement: 6 st ovala

55 x 90 mm-element, 3 st -tums

(25 mm) diskanter, 2 st 2,75-tums (70 mm)
uppatriktade fullregister
Effektforbrukning i natverksanslutet
standby-lage: < 2,0 W

Driftstemperatur: 0°C — 45°C

HDMI-specifikation

+ HDMI-videoingang: 1

- HDMI-videoutgang (med Enhanced Audio
Return Channel, eARC): 1

» HDMIHDCP-version: 2.3

« HDR-pass through: HDR10, Dolby Vision

Ljudspecifikation

- Frekvensomfang: 52 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

- Ljudingéngar: 1 optisk, Bluetooth, USB
(USB-uppspelning tillgénglig i USA-version.
For 6vriga versioner & USB enbart for
service.)

USB-specifikation (Ljuduppspelning endast

i USA-versionen)

« USB-port: Typ A

- USB-effekt: 5V likstrom, 0,5 A

WI-FI-INSTALLNING

Pa en Android- eller iOS-enhet lagger du till
soundbar-hogtalaren till ditt Wi-Fi-hemnéatverk
via Harman Kardon One-appen. Folj app-
instruktionerna for att avsluta installationen.

* Vissa funktioner kraver abonnemang eller
tjanster som inte ar tillgangliga i alla lander.
ONLINE-STOD

Bruksanvisning

TradIs specifikation

« Bluetooth-version: 5.3

« Bluetooth-profil: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

- Bluetooth-sandarens frekvensomfang:
2400-2483,5 MHz

« Bluetooth-sandarens effekt:
<12 dBm (EIRP)

« Wi-Fi-natverk: IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

- 2,4 G Wi-Fi-sdndarens frekvensomfang:
2412-2472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM-band, USA
11 kanaler, Europa och 6vriga 13 kanaler)

« 2,4 G Wi-Fi-sandarens effekt:
<20 dBm (EIRP)

- 5 G Wi-Fi-sandarens frekvensomfang
515-5,35 GHz; 5,470-5,725 GHz;
5,725-5,825 GHz

« 5 G Wi-Fi-sandarens effekt: 515 - 5,25 GHz
<23 dBm (EIRP), 5,25 - 5,35 GHz &
5,470 - 5725 GHz <20 dBm (EIRP),
5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Matt

« Matt (B x H x D): 1150 x 65 x 130 mm

« Vikt: 46 kg

- Forpackningens matt (B x H x D):

1250 x 160 x 190 mm
« Forpackningsvikt: 7,2 kg

RU

KOMMEKT NOCTABKU

* [nnHa WHypa NUTaHUs 1 TUN BUNKK
3aBUCHT OT perioHa

HACTEHHOE KPEMJIEHVE
MNOAKMIOYEHUE (AN151 PASBEMA eARC
TENNIEBU3OPA)

NOAENIOYEHUE (O/11 PA3SBEMA ARC
TENEBU3OPA)

BK/TIOYEHUE MUTAHUS
KANTMBPOBKA 3BYKA

TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKU

o xapak

+ Mogens: ENCHANT 1100

WcTounvk nuTanms: 100-240 B
nepemeHHoro Toka, “50/60 Iy

O6Lan BbIXOAHAA MOLLHOCTL ANHAMWKA
(RMS npu cym. koad. rapm. 1%): 315 Bt
BbIX0AHaA MOLHOCTb 3BYKOBOW

naHenu (RMS npu cym. koad. rapm. 1%):

8 HU3KOHACTOTHBIX M NOMHOANANA30HHbIX
AnHamnkoB x 30 BT + 3 BbICOKOYACTOTHBIX
AuHamuka x 25 BT

MpeoGpasoBatent 38yKOBOW NaHeN!:

6 ronosok rpomkorosoputens 55 x 90 MM,

3 BBICOKOYACTOTHBIX AUHAMMKa 25 MM (1 AloiM),
2 HanpaB/EHHbIX BBEPX NONHOANANA30HHBIX
avHamika 70 MM (2,75 aroiima)

CeTeBas MOWHOCTb B PEXMME OXNAGHNS:
<2081

« PaGouas Temneparypa: 0 °C — 45 °C

Xapaktepuctuki HDMI
« Bupeosxoabl HOMI: 1

Bupeossixon HDMI (c ycoseplueHCTBOBaHHbIM
0o6paTHbIM ayarokaHanom (eARC)): 1

Bepcua HOMI HDCP: 2.3

« Kanan HDR: HDRI10, Dolby Vision

XapakTepucTuku ayano

+ YactoTHas xapakTepucTuka:

52 My — 20 Ty (-6 0B)

Ayanosxoael: 1 ontyeckui, Bluetooth

1 USB (socnpownssenetme yepes USB
noctynHo B Bepcun ans CLUA. B apyrux
Bepcuax pasbem USB npeaHasHaveH
VCKMIOYNTENBHO [N OGCYXMBAHNS.)

HACTPOWIKA WI-FI

Ha yctpoiictee Android unn iOS po6askre
3BYKOBYIO NaHeNb B AoMaluHiolo ceTb Wi-Fi ¢
nomoLLbio Npunoxerns Harman Kardon One.
CnepayiTe HCTPYKUMSM NPUNOXEHIs Anst
3aBepLIEHNS HACTPOVKN.

* HekoTopble thyHKUMK TPeGyIoT NOANNCKM
WA CePBUCHI AOCTYMHBI HE BO BCEX CTPaHaXx.
OHMANH-NOAAEPXKA

PykosopacTso nons3osarens

Xapakrepuctuku USB (BocnpouseegeHne

ayavo gocTynHo B Bepcun ans CLUA)

« Mopt USB: vn A

« HowmuHanbHele napameTpel USB: 5 B nocr.
ToKka, 0,5 A

TexHu4Yeckne xapakTepucTuku
6eCNPOBOAHOrO COeANHEHNS
Bepcus Bluetooth: 5.3
Mpocunm Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
[HuanasoH vactoT nepeaaruvka Bluetooth:
2400 Mru — 2483,5 My
+ MouwHocTb nepeaatunka Bluetooth:
<12 gb/MBT (SMMM)
Cetb Wi-Fi: [EEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2,4TTu/5T1Tu)
+ YacToTHbI AManasoH nepeaatyvka 2.4G
Wi-Fi: 2412-2472 MI'u (2,4 Ty avanasoHa
ISM, B CLLIA 11 kaHanos, B Espone u
APYX CTpaHax 13 KaHanos)
MouwHocTb nepepatymka 2.4G Wi-Fi:
<20 pB/MBT (AUNM)
« YacroTHblil AnanasoH nepeaarymnka 5G
Wi-Fi: 515-5,35 T, 5,725-5,825 'y
MouwHocTb nepepatyvka 5G Wi-Fi:
5,15-5,25 'y, < 23 g6/MBT (SMNM)
5,25-5,35 [Ty < 20 AB/MBT (SUVIM);
5,725-5,825 'Tu, < 14 ob/MBT (3UNM)
Pazmepb!
« Paswmepsl (LW x B xT):

150 x 65 x 130 Mm / 45,2 x 2,6 x 51 aloiima
« Bec: 4,6 kr /101 dyHra
Paswmepbl ynakosku (LU x B x I
1250 x 160 x 190 mm / 49,2 x 6,3 x 7,5 ajoiima
Bec c ynakoBkoii: 7,2 kr /15,9 cbyHTa
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* BRAMBAIEL LR RX R,
EERE

JE1% (Y LR eARC $200)

E$% (Y LR ARC $20)

Fril

EERE

BARME

—RRAAE
HI5 ENCHANT 1100

- EBIRIATMEE 100 - 240 V, ¥ 50/60 Hz

- PEBBHEHINE RMSETHD 1%) :
315w

- R EREALHIIE (RMS@THD 1%) ©
8 30 W R E MY\ E TR TH A8 +
3125w EERIN\ET

« EZFEREWY BTe N 55x90 mm HiE
BIRIEETT, 34D 1 (25 mm) BE R\ ETT,
2> 275" (70 mm) mi&mmgﬁmmas

- BXRFEIIE <20 W

. IfERE:0°C-45°C

HDMI }&

- HDMI ASTHRIN 11

. HOMI T (R SMEEEE,
eARC) 11

- HDMI HDCP hzs:2.3

+ HDR E3&:HDRIOALEEAIF

BTN

« 3MEMRL 152 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

< BHREN DL EESFA USB (USB 3
IR PRTF EE AR 33 F H bR A, USB
AT EH.)

USB #IE (S5 HUIREERR)
- USBI®M:Type A
- USBEIEHH:BERES5V,05A

WI-FI iR B
£ Android 3¢ i0S 1% t, 3@ Harman
Kardon One [ FEfEfF I & SRR ENRR
9 Wi-Fi (48, 3R BRMN R fR R SE iR B o

F BEEEBITNEXRARS A BEfER, B33
TEFTE B E4ko
AT
ARFH

TG
BFhRA:5.3
- BEFACEXf4:A2DP 1.3.2.AVRCP 1.5
- BEFRHBIAEEE:
2400 MHz — 2483.5 MHz
- BEFRSIINE <12 dBm (EIRP)
« Wi-Fi [545 : IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/
ax (2.4 GHz/5 GHz)
-+ 24GWi-Fi REIENEEE:
2412 - 2472 MHz (2.4 GHz ISM $TiE}, £
1 ANTE, RN EBERABE 13 ME)
« 2.4G Wi-Fi £5183Th 20 dBm (EIRP)
- 5G Wi-Fi & 188415501515 - 5.35 GHz.
5725 - 5.825 GHz
. 5G Wi-Fi Z5T88TH:
515 - 5.25 GHz <23 dBm (EIRP)
5.25 - 5.35 GHz <20 dBm (EIRP) ,
5725 - 5.825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

R¥

c RY@Ex@xE):
150 mm x 65 mm x 130 mm
(45.2"x 26" x 51")

« E&:46kg/101Ibs

- BERT@ExExE):
1250 mm x 160 mm x 190 mm
(49.2"x 63" x 75"

. BREES72kg/159Ibs

ZH-TW

BRI
 BRSYRANEFREYERESmR.
HHERR
@1 (BAR eARC EHR)

3% (EA ARC B1R)
At
HERE

TR

— R

«+ BUSEIENCHANT 1100

- TBIR:100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

« WNEIAEIHEE H RMS@THD 1%) ©
315w

- FEREEEHIIE RMS@THD 1%) ©
818 30 W EEHINFI2 T +
31& 25 W EERIO\

- REVEFEIHALE 6 1A ( 55><90) mm EiEEE
Bhes 318 1" (25 mm) HEMI2 1@ 275"
(70 mm) ﬁ's%%ﬁ%@ﬁ%&

- HEERREHINE <20W

. T{EBE:0°C-45°C

HDMI $i§

« HDMIRHEA

« HDMI R (35
eARC) 11

+ HDMIHDCP hi4<:2.3

+ HDR Eif:HDRIOMTEEIR TR

Epi]
$EF[EIAE 52 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

o SBElEA S B R USB (USB
HUR MBI A  HH E AR A USB (2
FARHEE)

USB #8 (EMBREBAR £EIRE)

« USB iR Type A

- USBEEE(E:5VDC05A

igsen) SHEHEEE

WI-FI BE
£ Android 3% i0S $£& £ 1518 Harman
Kardon One FEFRIZURHET, SRS ERA

WiFi HEBE - B 2 AT AR B e
* B IAE TR E ST BASUARES i aT
B A ER B AR

BLzE

EREFM

§A

SRARIRNG

. BFHA53

- EEFERERIA2DP 132 AVRCP 15

- EFESIIAEREE
2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

- BTSN <12 dBm (EIRP)

- Wi-Fi #8855 : IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2.4 GHz/5 GHz)

. 24G Wi-Fi #59I5EREE:
2412 - 2472 MHz (2.4 GHz ISM 885~ 36
M ESEIE BRI ELAD 13 (ES8IE)

-+ 2.4G Wi-Fi #5731 < 20 dBm (EIRP)

« 5G Wi-Fi S 5IHsEREE:
515 - 5.35 GHz*5.470 - 5725 GHz*
5725 - 5.825 GHz

- 5G Wi-Fi B51#I1% 1515 - 525 GHz
<23 dBm (EIRP), 5.25 - 5.35 GHz &
5.470 - 5725 GHz <20 dBm (EIRP),
5725 - 5.825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

R
- RY@Ex@ExR
1150 x 65 x 130 mm / 45.2" x 2.6" x 51"
- BEBI46kg/1011bs
. BERT@ExBXH):
1250 x 160 x 190 mm / 49.2" x 6.3" x 75"
- BHEERI72kg/15.9 Ibs
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ISI KOTAK

* Jumlah kabel daya dan jenis steker
berbeda-beda menurut wilayah.
PEMASANGAN DI DINDING
SAMBUNGKAN (UNTUK TV eARC)
SAMBUNGKAN (UNTUK TV ARC)
MENYALAKAN

KALIBRASI SUARA

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS

Spesifikasi Umum

Model: ENCHANT 1100

Catu daya: 100-240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz
Total output daya speaker (RMS@THD
1%): 315 W

Daya output soundbar (RMS@THD 1%):

8 x 30 W woofer dan jangkauan penuh +
3 x 25 W tweeter

Transduser soundbar: 6x (55 x 90) mm
driver racetrack, 3 x 1" (25 mm) tweeter,
2 x2,75" (70 mm) driver up-firing full-range
Daya siaga dalam jaringan: <2,0 W
Suhu pengoperasian: 0 °C-45 °C
Spesifikasi HDMI

Input video HDMI: 1

Output video HDMI (dengan Enhanced
Audio Return Channel, eARC): 1

Versi HDMI HDCP: 2.3

Pass through HDR: HDRI10, Dolby Vision

Spesifikasi audio

« Respons frekuensi: 52 Hz—20 kHz (-6 dB)
Input audio: 1 Optik, Bluetooth, USB
(pemutaran USB tersedia di versi AS. Pada
versi lain, USB hanya untuk Servis.)

Spesifikasi USB (Pemutaran audio hanya
untuk versi AS)

Port USB: Tipe A
» Rating USB: 5V DC,05A

PENGATURAN WI-FI

Sambungkan soundbar ke jaringan Wi-Fi rumah
Anda melalui aplikasi Harman Kardon One

di perangkat Android atau iOS. Ikuti instruksi
aplikasi untuk menyelesaikan pengaturan.

* Beberapa fitur memerlukan langganan atau
layanan yang hanya tersedia di beberapa negara.
DUKUNGAN ONLINE

Panduan pengguna

Spesifikasi nirkabel
Versi Bluetooth: 5.3
« Profil Bluetooth: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5
« Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth:
2.400 MHz-2.483,5 MHz
Daya pemancar Bluetooth: < 12 dBm (EIRP)
« Jaringan Wi-Fi: IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2,4 GHz/5 GHz)
Rentang frekuensi pemancar Wi-Fi 2.4G:
2.412-2.472 MHz (Pita ISM 2,4 GHz, AS
11 Saluran, Eropa dan lainnya 13 Saluran)
Daya pemancar Wi-Fi 2.4G:
<20 dBm (EIRP)
« Rentang frekuensi pemancar Wi-Fi 5G:
5,15-5,35 GHz, 5,725-5,825 GHz
Daya pemancar Wi-Fi 5G:
5,15-5,25 GHz < 23 dBm (EIRP),
5,25-5,35 GHz < 20 dBm (EIRP),
5,725-5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)
Dimensi
Dimensi (P x T x L):
150 x 65 x 130 mm/45,2" x 2,6" x 51"
« Berat: 4,6 kg/10,1 Ibs
Dimensi kemasan (P x T x L):
1250 x 160 x 190 mm/49,2" x 6,3" x 7.5"
Berat kemasan: 7,2 kg/15,9 Ibs

JP

R

TR —RORBE TS5 81 ZdHiEIc &
STEEDET,

BICED{HIB

T3 (ARCHISTVDIZE)

#4593 (ARCHIBTVOIBE)

BREAY

YIVREDFYITL—ay

itk

—ARHR
E5)L 4 ENCHANT 1100

- #J1100-240V AC. ~50/60Hz
KA H S (RMS@THD 1%) 1315W
HIY RN T (RMS@THD 1%) ©
30W x8(T—T7—/ZILLYTR) +
25W x3 (YA —%2—)
YOVRN—DRE—H—HEpk:
55 x 90 mmABFIF RS /\— x 6,25mm*/
A—=R—x3.70mmT7 YIS I7AT I
ILLYIRSAN= %2
FYRT—=DRENA
20WHKH
EFRIDEE 10°C ~ 45°C

HDMID L%

« HDMIAZI
HDMIHE ] (eARCHIFE) 11

+ HDMIHDCP/{—3>:123
HDR/SZZJL—HDRIO, KILE—E ¥3>

BEN:

A—FrA
RS I | 52Hz-20kHz (-6dB)
A=TAAAN KT D2IEHF x

Bluetooth. USB CKEET/LUSHIES
HHABDH)
USBfL# (A —FABERKEN—D3>
AOHTY)
USBI#EF : Type A
USBEH&:5V DC.0.5A

WI-FIERE

Android &713i0S7 /3 2 T Harman Kardon
One7 7 &BLTH 7> RIN—ZWi-Fik—Ly
oy D —IIBMLET, 7T DIERICHE
STREZTT 7 LT TV,
REDKEEZEA T 2 ICIIERTHICT —
EXDUEIASTD —EBD IFATE
BWIEHBHDET,

AU YR—

Ul ®E

TV LR

«+ Bluetooth/A\—<5>:53

« Bluetooth 7077l
A2DP 1.3.2,AVRCP 1.5

« BluetoothH [ 5V RS wE—EIRME
$5: 2400MHzZ-2483.5MHz

« BluetoothXfi5 M Z >R 2 wa—H7:12dBm
it (EIRP)

- Wi-FiZw k7 —2|EEE 80211 alblg/n/ac/
ax (2.4GHz/5GHz)

« 224G Wi-Fib S YR Iy — BRI
2412~2472MHz (2.4GHz ISM/\ > Ry

NFv > BN E Z D 13
FrozL)

- 24GWi-FIN YR ya—HI:
20dBm3 i (EIRP)

+ 5GWi-FikZ> S — R
55-5.35GHz. 5.470-5725GHz

« 5GWi-Fib IV RIya—HI7:
515-5.25GHz 23dBm3k3i (EIRP) «
5.25-5.35GHz&5.470-5.725GHz 20dBm

(EIRP)

T

- TEEx BT x BT
M50 x 65 x 130 mm

. EE:46kg

- AETREx B x B1T)
1250 x 160 x 190 mm

. HEEEI72kg
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EECES LR TR
CHELIC

4%

HZ(eARC TVE)

HE(ARC TVE)

el #H7|

A2EBY

& M

At Aper

2 ENCHANT 1100

@l 32 EX:1007240V AC, “50/60Hz
% A7 Y EZH(RMS@THD 1%): 315W
A2 EH £3 HHRMS@THD 1%): 30W
21 5! Z2|01X| 87K + 25W EIEf 34
AH2EHE 2] (55 x 90)mm 2|0 A E 2
E2to|t 67H, 25mm(1") ESIE 3

7, 70mm(2.75") 1tolofd Zaj|elx|
Eato|t 274

HESZ 7| H3: <2.0w

Its 2&:0°CY45°C

HDMI At
HDMI HIC|2 31
HDMI HIC|2 S22l 2C|2 2[g
', eARC): 1
HDMI HDCP H{T: 2.3
HDR I £ 2 2: HDRIO, Dolby Vision
r|Q ARt
FIb5= S 52Hz¥20kHz(-6dB)
2C|2 2J=:1- Optical, Bluetooth,
USB(USB M2 0= et Jhs g ch 2
°f BIFOIA USBE MB|A ML)
USB AtH(QC| 442 0|2 HAED 7ts)
USB ZE: Type A
.+ USBEZ:5VDC, 05A

WI-FI 8%

Android £ i0S ZX|0{| A Harman Kardon
One Y2 Solf AHREHIE = Wi-Fi UES 30
FIbefLIC ol X|Kof utet 4ES

A= BLICE

FUR 7|52 50| REHALE YR R TH0f A
AHE 2718t MH| AT A& LICE

22l x|

AFSAE HEHA

S Ab

+ Bluetooth H{&: 5.3
Bluetooth Z2H: A2DP 1.3.2, AVRCP 1.5

« Bluetooth &417| It Q|
2,400MHz"2,483.5MHz
Bluetooth &417| £2}: <12dBm(EIRP)

« Wi-Fi HE9=:

IEEE 80211 a/b/g/n/ac/ax(2.4GHz/5GHzZ)
2.4G Wi-Fi S417| o= Hel:
2,41272,472MHz(2.4GHz ISM #1 =, 0|3 11
70 A, K2 A IIEF X137 *E)

+ 2.4G Wi-Fi 47| £3: <20dBm(EIRP)
5G Wi-Fi &417| 1t HQl: 51575 35GHz,
5.470"5725GHz, 5725"5.825GHz

+ 5G Wi-Fi £17| £3: 5155.25GH?
<23dBm(EIRP), 5.2575.35GHz 9
5.47075.725GHz <20dBm(EIRP),
5.7255.825GHz <14dBm(EIRP)

x|
K| :(LAH| x =0 x Z0l)

1150 x 65 x 130mm/45.2" x 2.6" x 51"
S7|: 4.6kg/01Ibs

TH7|X| X|2=(4H] x &0 x HOl):

1,250 x 160 x 190mm/49.2" x 6.3" x 7.5"
{7 |X| 22 7.2kg/5.9lbs
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TECH SPEC

Beogeag Bweo0:dodeuS(geod

+ 665308- ENCHANT 1100

+ dlolea0o03¢0g8- 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

. u;ug@d]é: o&‘lxxmog(rgam: (RMS@THD 2%)- 315 W

. 3050008 3308(753;0: (RMS@THD 2%)- 8 x 30 W gua‘?@ m@éaqsaaoé +3x25W og&cna

o 3050008 ooqn%q”laoa— Gx (33 X @o) 8c38070 Q%EOOCJQP:I QX0 ode (Jg 8c880m) ogrf)
omgps | x J.q5) c00de (o 8c880m0) caoSegadume(géads a§Eomogp:

. (?§q(ﬁq]’53@: :mﬁooé Adl-<2.0w

. méo&@ﬁcmaé%&wé :mﬁq‘ﬁ— 0°C-45°C

HDMI co3(gq0d

+ HDMI 8803 copdoglig- 1

« HDMI 33&33908(73 (mmé@émzmé @@(\)é@u:é}ﬁqé@u&}é@o@l €ARC)- 1

+ HDMI HDCP 02:q&:- 2.3

+ HDR [§o5300§s5- HDR10! Dolby (§E0p¢&:

2583048 co3Gao

. @éﬁé: W%@%qj(rg- 52 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

. c::;’SSu&»Q& zsoéq_p:— 5 6350008m0SI Bluetoothi USB (usB c,m::ﬁ:ﬂé:g&c\ﬁﬁn%
us m:ﬂ&ogéaso sﬁ%éxéu 39@3:03:51&@]’):330308(3 usB :né @l[géﬁagogoﬁm @5
O’Iméu)

UsB 26[0308: cuS[gqio (220588 g§apdgoopd U.S ooiqlsagd 200q§Ea0pS)

+ USB &dlod- amﬁl::zaoa: A

+ USB 2305¢053/03- 5V DCI 0.5 A

WI-Fl 2005¢05¢

Android 2360703 10S ©030gp5{g¢ Harman Kardon One 3205303 3209:(q|¢) 3205002:03 20&
:f.';é:x'?: Wi-Fi cg%q(ﬁo@é ooafagf::o]u wcﬁ?orc:@f:soéﬁn% @:5:@3.;35@6@;035%5515 32058
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1. Information on power consumption
This equipment complies with European Commission
Regulation (EC) No 1275/2008 and (EU) No 801/2013.
- Off: N/A

Standby (when all wireless connections are

deactivated): < 0.5 W

Networked standby for Soundbar: < 2.0 W

2. The period of time after which the power management
function switches the equipment automatically into:
Off N/A
When all wired
ports are Switched to
disconnected and
Standby standby mode after
all wireless network
. 10 minutes.
connections are
deactivated
Switched to
When any networked
Networked |wireless network standby mode
standby connection is after 10 minutes
activated of inactivity in
operational mode

w

How to activate wireless network connections:

Set up the equipment properly;

Switch into wireless mode (Bluetooth, Chromecast
built-in, AirPlay casting audio & etc);

Connect with energy using products (e.g. players /
game consoles / STB (Set-Top Boxes) / phones /
tablets / PCs).

How to deactivate wireless network connections:
1) Hold 1& on the remote control for more than
5 seconds firstly.
2) Then hold % on the remote control for more than
5 seconds.

If this equipment has the wireless network connections:

FR
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Informations sur la consommation électrique

L'équipement est conforme au réglement de la

Commission européenne (CE) n° 1275/2008 et (UE)

n°801/2013.

- Off:S. 0.

« Veille (lorsque toutes les connexions sans fil sont
désactivées) : <05 W

« Veille en réseau pour la barre de son: <2,0 W

La durée aprés laquelle la fonction de gestion de

I'énergie commute automatiquement I'équipement dans
I'état :

Eteint S.0
Lorsque tous les
ports cablés sont
déconnectés N
. Mise en veille apres
Veille et que toutes
10 minutes.
les connexions
réseau sans fil sont
désactivées.
Passage en
. Lorsqu'une veille en réseau
Veille en . N .
4 connexion réseau | apres 10 minutes
réseau . . e
sans fil est activée. | d'inactivité en état
opérationnel.

. Si cet équipement a des connexions réseau sans fil :

Activation des connexions réseau sans fil :

Installez I'équipement correctement ;

Sélectionnez un mode sans fil (Bluetooth, Chromecast
built-in, diffusion audio AirPlay, etc.) ;

Connectez-vous avec les produits consommateurs
d’énergie (par ex. lecteurs / consoles de jeux /
récepteurs/décodeurs / téléphones / tablettes / PCs).

Désactivation des connexions réseau sans fil :

1) Appuyez d’abord pendant plus de 5 secondes surlG&
de la télécommande.

2) Appuyez ensuite pendant plus de 5 secondes sur 3
de la télécommande.
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Oplysninger om stremforbrug

Dette udstyr er i overensstemmelse med Europa-

Kommissionens forordning (EF) nr1275/2008 og (EU)

Nr. 801/2013.

« Slukket: Ikke relevant

- Standby (nar alle tradlese forbindelser er deaktiveret):
<05W

« Netveerksstandby for Soundbar: < 2,0 W

Den periode, hvorefter stroemstyringsfunktionen
automatisk skifter udstyret til:

Slukket Ikke relevant
Nar alle
kabelforbundne
porte er frakoblet, Skiftede til standby
Standby og alle tradlose efter 10 minutter.
netvaerksforbindelser
er deaktiveret
Skiftede til
2 2 netvaerks-
Netvaer- Nar enhver tradios standbytilstand
netveerksforbindelse
ksstandby y efter 10 minutters
er aktiveret
inaktivitet i
driftstilstand

Hvis dette udstyr har de tradlese netvaerksforbindelser:
Sédan aktiveres tradlese netveerksforbindelser:

Seet udstyret korrekt op.

Skift til tradles tilstand (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in,
AirPlay casting audio og oswv.);

Opret forbindelse til energiforbrugende produkter

(fx afspillere / spilkonsoller / tv-bokse / telefoner /
tablets / pc'er).

Sadan deaktiveres tradlose netveerksforbindelser:

1) Hold forst pa '& pa fiernbetjeningen i mere end
5 sekunder.

2) Hold derefter pa % pa fiernbetjeningen i mere end
5 sekunder.
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Informationen zum Stromverbrauch

Dieses Gerat entspricht der Verordnung (EG) Nr.

1275/2008 und (EU) Nr. 801/2013 der Européischen

Kommission.

. Aus:K A

« Standby (wenn alle Funkverbindungen deaktiviert
sind): <0,5W

« Vernetzter Standby fiir Soundbar: < 2,0 W

ES

1.

Informacién sobre consumo de energia

Este equipo cumple las normas de la Comision Europea

(CE) N.2 1275/2008 y (UE) N.° 801/2013.

« Apagar: N/A

« En espera (con todas las conexiones inalédmbricas
desactivadas) <0,5 W

« Barra de sonido en espera en red: <2,0 W

Netzwerkverbindungen verfligt:

Aktivieren von kabellosen Netzwerkverbindungen:
Richte das Gerét ordnungsgemaf ein.

Wechsle in den kabellosen Modus (Bluetooth,
Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay Casting Audio usw.).
Anschluss an energieverbrauchende Produkte

(z. B. Player / Spielkonsolen / STB (Set-Top-Boxen) /
Telefone / Tablets / PCs).

Deaktivieren von kabellosen Netzwerkverbindungen:

1) Halte 1G auf der Fernbedienung mehr als 5 Sekunden
lang gedriickt.

2) Halte dann % auf der Fernbedienung langer als
5 Sekunden gedriickt.

2. El periodo de tiempo después del cual la funcion de
Die Zeitspanne, nach der die Energiemanagement- ahorro de energia pone el equipo automatico en estado:
Fu:k‘tl\oC das Gerét automatisch in die folgenden Modi Apagado |N/A
schafet Cuando todos los
Aus K. A, puertos con cables
Wenn alle verkabelten estan desconectados | Cambia al modo de
- Der Standby-
Anschliisse getrennt En espera |y todas las espera al cabo de
Modus wird .
Standby und alle kabellosen conexiones de red 10 minutos.
nach 10 Minuten . <
Netzwerkverbindungen aktiviert. inalambricas estan
deaktiviert sind | desactivadas
Umschaltung in Cambia al modo de
Wenn eine den vernetzten Todas las espera en red al
Vernetzter |beliebige kabellose Standby-Modus En espera |conexiones cabo de 10 minutos
Standby Netzwerkverbindung nach 10 Minuten enred inaldmbricas estdn | de inactividad
aktiviert ist Inaktivitat im activadas en modo de
Betriebsmodus. funcionamiento
. Wenn dieses Gerét tUber kabellose 3. Si el equipo tiene las conexiones de red inaldmbricas:

Cémo activar las conexiones de red inaldmbricas:
Configura el equipo correctamente;

Cambia al modo inalémbrico (Bluetooth, Chromecast
built-in, difusién de audio mediante AirPlay, etc.);
Conéctalo con productos que consuman energia
(como reproductores, consolas de juegos, receptores
de sobremesa, teléfonos, tabletas u ordenadores).

Coémo desactivar las conexiones de red inaldmbricas:

1) Primero, mantén pulsado 1& en el mando a distancia
durante mas de 5 segundos.

2) Luego, mantén pulsado % en el mando a distancia
durante mas de 5 segundos.
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Informacién sobre el consumo de energia

Este equipo cumple con la Regulacién de la Comisién

Europea (CE) Nro. 1275/2008 y (UE) Nro. 801/2013.

« Apagado: N/A

« Modo de espera (cuando todas las conexiones
inalambricas estan desactivadas): <0,5 W

+ Reposo de red para la barra de sonido: <2,0 W

. El periodo tras el cual la funcion de administracion de

energia cambia el equipo automaticamente al siguiente
estado:

Apagado |N/A
Cuando todos los
puertos cableados
estan desconectados | Se cambia al modo
Reposo |y todas las de espera después
conexiones de red de 10 minutos.
inalémbricas estén
desactivadas,
Se cambia al
Cuando cualquier modo reposo de
Reposo | conexion de red red después de
de red inalémbrica esta 10 minutos de
activada. inactividad en el
modo operativo.

Si el equipo tiene conexiones de red inaldmbricas, siga
estos pasos:

Cémo activar las conexiones de red inaldmbricas:
Configure el equipo de forma correcta.

Cambiar a modo inaldmbrico (Bluetooth, Chromecast
built-in, transmisién de audio de AirPlay, etc.);
Conecte a la fuente de alimentacién con
determinados productos (p. ej., consolas de juego,
reproductores, STB [decodificador], teléfonos,
tabletas, computadoras).

Cémo desactivar las conexiones de red inaldmbricas:

1) Primero, mantén presionado el botén 1& en el control
remoto durante mas de 5 segundos.

2) Luego, mantén presionado el botén 3 en el control
remoto durante mas de 5 segundos.
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1. Tietoja koskien virrankulutusta
Tamé laite noudattaa Euroopan komission asetusten (EC)
nro 1275/2008 ja (EU) nro 801/2013 vaatimuksia.
Off (Pois paalta): Ei sovellu
Valmiustila (kun kaikkien langattomien yhteyksien
aktivointi on purettu): <0,5 W
Verkkovalmiustila Soundbaria varten: <2,0 W

N}

. Ajanjakso, jonka jalkeen virranhallintatoiminto vaihtaa
laitteen automaattisesti tilaan;

Ei sovellu

Kun kaikkien
ljohdotettujen
porttien
litannat

on purettu

lja kaikki
langattomat
verkkoliitannat
on poistettu

Pois paalta

Siirtyy valmiustilaan
10 minuutin
kuluttua.

Valmiustila

kaytosta
Siirtyy kayttotilasta
Kun mika Yy y. .
verkkovalmiustilaan
tahansa
Verkkovalmiustila 10 minuutin
verkkoyhteys .
B toimettomuuden
aktivoidaan .
Jélkeen

w

. Jos talla laitteistolla on langattomat verkkoliitannat:
Miten aktivoida langattoman verkon liitannat:

Asenna laitteisto oikein;

Vaihda langattomaan tilaan (Bluetooth, Chromecast

built-in, AirPlay -&&nentoisto jne.);

Liita energiaa kayttavien laitteiden kanssa (esim.

soittimet/pelikonsolit/ STB (digiboksit)/puhelimet/

taulutietokoneet/tietokoneet).

Miten deaktivoidaan langattoman verkon liitannat:

1) Pida ensin painettuna 1G kaukosaatimella yli
5 sekunnin ajan.

2) Pida sitten 3 painettuna kaukosaatimell yli 5 sekunnin
ajan.
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1. Informazioni sul consumo energetico
Questo dispositivo & conforme ai regolamenti della
Commissione Europea (CE) n. 1275/2008 e (UE) n.
801/2013
« Spento: N/D
« Standby (quando tutte le connessioni wireless sono

disattivate): < 0,5 W

« Standby di rete per la Soundbar: < 2,0 W

NL

1. Informatie over energieverbruik
Dit apparaat voldoet aan de Europese Commissie
Verordening (EG) nr. 1275/2008 en (EU) nr. 801/2013.
Uit: Nt
STAND-BY (wanneer alle draadloze verbindingen zijn
uitgeschakeld): < 0,5 W
Netwerk stand-by (Soundbar) < 2,0 W

2. De tijd waarna de energiebeheerfunctie de apparatuur
2. |l periodo di tempo dopo il quale la funzione di automatisch schakelt naar:
gestione dell'alimentazione commuta automaticamente Uit Novt
I" i :
apparecchio su: Wanneer oo
Spento N/D verbindingen van
Quando tutte le alle bekabelde Na 10 minuten
I cabla n rten n rgesch |
?One cablate sono Passa alla modalita Stand-by poorten zi overgeschakeld
scollegate e tutte ~ verbroken en naar de stand-
Standby N standby dopo ) R
le connessioni d 10 minuti alle draadloze bymodus.
rete wireless sono netwerkverbindingen
disattivate. zijn uitgeschakeld
Passa alla modalita Schakelt in de
Quando una B N
_ standby di rete Wanneer een bedrijffsmodus
Standby |qualsiasi ; ) .
dopo 10 minuti di Netwerk draadloze naar netwerk
direte connessione di rete N s e
. inattivita in modalita stand-by | netwerkverbinding is | stand-bymodus
wireless e attivata B N
di funzionamento, ingeschakeld na 10 minuten
R nactiviteit
3. Se questo dispositivo & dotato di connessioni di rete

wireless:

Come attivare le connessioni di rete wireless:

Configurare correttamente I'apparecchiatura;
Passare alla modalita wireless (Bluetooth, Chromecast

built-in, trasmissione audio AirPlay e cosi via);

Collegarsi a prodotti che consumano energia (ad

esempio lettori/console di gioco/STB (set-top boxes)/
telefoni/tablets/PCs).

Come disattivare le connessioni di rete wireless:
1) Innanzitutto tenere premuto 1& sul telecomando per

w

Als dit apparaat draadloze netwerkverbindingen heeft:

Draadloze netwerkverbindingen inschakelen:

Stel de apparatuur correct op;
Overschakelen naar draadloze modus (Bluetooth,

Chromecast built-in, AirPlay audio casting & enz.);

Verbind met apparaten die stroom verbruiken (bijv.

spelers / gameconsoles / STB (Set-Top Boxes) /
telefoons / tablets / pc’s).

Draadloze netwerkverbindingen deactiveren:
1) Houd & op de afstandsbediening minimaal

piu di 5 secondi.
2) Quindi, tenere premuto 3 sul telecomando per piti
di 5 secondi.

5 seconden ingedrukt.
2) Houd vervolgens % op de afstandsbediening minimaal
5 seconden ingedrukt.
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1. Informasjon om stremforbruk
Dette utstyret er i samPTsvar med EU-kommisjonens
forordning (EF) nr. 1275/2008 og (EU) nr. 801/2013.
- AVIR
Standby (nar alle tradlese koblinger er deaktivert):
<05W
Nettverkstilkoblet standby for lydplanke: < 2,0 W

PL

1. Informacje na temat zuzycia energii
To urzadzenie jest zgodne z rozporzadzeniem Komisji
Europejskiej (KE) nr 1275/2008 i (UE) nr 801/2013.
« Wytaczony: Nie dotyczy
- Tryb gotowosci (gdy wszystkie potaczenia
bezprzewodowe sg dezaktywowane): <0,5 W
« Moc w sieci, w trybie gotowosci (soundbar): <2,0 W

2. Tiden det tar for stremadministreringsfunksjonen 2. To czas, po uptywie ktérego funkcja zarzadzania energia
automatisk setter utstyret i: automatycznie przetacza urzadzenie do
Av I/R Wyt Nie dotyczy
Nér alle kablede Gdy wszystkie
porter er frakoblet | Byttet til porty
- Przetaczenie w
Standby og alle tradlese standby-modus bezprzewodowe i
Tryb tryb gotowosci
nettverkforbindelser | etter 10 minutter. . sg odtaczone i
gotowosci . nastepuje po
er deaktivert potaczenia sieci
. |10 minutach.
Byttet til bezprzewodowej
. N nettverkstilkoblet sq dezaktywowane
Nar en tradlos -
Nettverkstilkoblet standby-modus Przetaczenie na
nettverksforbindelse Gdy aktywowane -
standby etter 10 minutters Tryb tryb gotowosci
er aktivert o . ... |zostanie dowolne .
inaktivitet i gotowosci po 10 minutach
N N potaczenie w sieci o
driftsmodus w sieci - |nieaktywnosci w
bezprzewodowej trybie pracy
3. Hvis dette utstyret har tradlese nettverkstilkoblinger:
Slik aktiverer du tradlese nettverkstilkoblinger: 3. Jedli to urzadzenie ma potgczenia z siecig

Sett utstyret opp riktig:

Ga til tradles modus (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in,
AirPlay-kringkasting av lyd osv.);

Koble til strembrukende produkter (f.eks. spillere,
spillkonsoller / STB (digitalbokser) / telefoner /
nettbrett / PC-er).

Slik deaktiverer du tradlese nettverkstilkoblinger:

1) Hold ferst inne [ pa fiernkontrollen i mer enn
5 sekunder.

2) Hold deretter inne 3 pa fiernkontrollen i mer enn
5 sekunder.

bezprzewodowa:

Jak aktywowac potaczenia z siecig bezprzewodowa:
Skonfiguruj prawidtowo urzadzenie;

Przetacz na tryb bezprzewodowy (Bluetooth,
Chromecast built-in, transmisja audio przez aplikacje
AirPlay itd.);

Podtacz do zasilania za pos$rednictwem innego
urzadzenia (np. odtwarzacza / konsoli do gier /
dekodera / smartfona / tabletu / komputera).

Jak dezaktywowac potgczenia z siecig bezgrzewodowq.

1) Najpierw nacisnij i przytrzymaj przycisk '& na pilocie
zdalnego sterowania przez wigcej niz pie¢ sekund.

2) Nacisnij i przytrzymaj przycisk 3 na pilocie zdalnego
sterowania przez wigcej niz pie¢ sekund.

PT

1. Informagdes sobre consumo de energia
Este equipamento estd em conformidade com
o Regulamento da Comiss&o Europeia (CE) N.°
1275/2008 e (EU) N.° 801/2013.
Desligado: N/A
Modo de espera (quando todas as liga¢des sem fios
estdo desativadas): < 0,5 W
Modo de espera da rede para a barra de som: < 2,0 W

2. O periodo de tempo apds o qual a fungéo de gestdo de
energia muda automaticamente o equipamento para:
Desligado | N/A
Quando todas as
portas com fios
Modo de estdo desligadas e Entrada no mc?do
~ de espera apos
espera todas as ligacdes
10 minutos.
de rede sem fios
estdo desativadas
Alterado para o
Modo de Quarldo qualquer |modo de egpera
ligagdo de rede da rede ap6s
espera da i .
rede sem fios esta 10 minutos de
ativada inatividade no
modo operacional

w

Se este equipamento tiver as ligacdes de rede sem fios:
Como ativar as ligagdes de rede sem fios:

Configure o equipamento adequadamente;

Mudar para o modo sem fios (Bluetooth, Chromecast
built-in, transmissdo de dudio AirPlay, etc.);

Ligue com produtos que utilizam energia (por
exemplo, jogadores/consolas de jogos/STB
(Descodificadores)/teleméveis/tablets/PCs).

Como desativar as ligagdo de rede sem fios:

1) Primeiro, mantenha premido 1& no telecomando
durante mais de 5 segundos.

2) Em seguida, mantenha premido ¥ no telecomando
durante mais de 5 segundos.
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1. Consumo de energia.
Este produto estéd de acordo com os regulamentos
n° 1275/2008 (CE) e n° 801/2013 (UE) da Comiss&o
Europeia.
« Desligado: N/A
« Modo de espera sem conexdes de rede: < 0,5 W
« Modo de espera com a soundbar em rede: <2,0 W

RO

1. Informatii privind consumul de energie

Acest echipament este conform cu Regulamentul (CE) nr.

1275/2008 al Comisiei si (UE) nr. 801/2013.

« Oprit: N/A

- Standby (cand toate conexiunile wireless sunt
dezactivate): < 0,5 W

« Standby in retea pentru bara de sunet: <2,0 W

SK

1

Informacie o spotrebe energie

Toto zariadenie vyhovuje nariadeniu Eurépskej komisie

(ES) &.1275/2008 a (EV) ¢. 801/2013

« Vyp:N/A

« Pohotovostny rezim (ked st vietky bezdrétové
pripojenia deaktivované): < 0,5 W

« Pohotovostny rezim soundbaru v sieti: < 2,0 W

2. Tempo até o gerenciamento de energia colocar o 2. Perioada de timp dupa care functia de gestionare a 2. Casové obdobie, po ktorom funkcia sprévy energie
equipamento nos seguintes modos: energiei comuta automat echipamentul la: automaticky prepne zariadenie do:
Desligado  |N/A Oprit N/A Vyp. N/A
Sem nenhuma Cand toate Ked st odpojené
~ Entra no modo de - M A < .
conexdo porturile cu véetky kablové Prepnutie do
Espera espera depois de . . .
cabeada ou cablu sunt Comutat la modul Pohotovostny | porty a vietky pohotovostného
dez minutos. . P 50
sem fio Standby deconectate si standby dupa 10 stav bezdrétové rezimu po
Entra no modo em toate conexiunile | minute. sietové pripojenia |10 mindtach.
c Uma ou mais rede depois de retelei wireless sl deaktivované
resg:ra €M | conexdes sem dez minutos de sunt dezactivate Prepnutie do
fio ativadas inatividade no modo Cand este Comutat la modul pohotovostného
operacional N o standby in retea . . . [rezimu
Standby in | activata orice o Ked je aktivované o
& retea conexiune la dupd 10 minute de Pohotovostny | akékolvek zapojeneno
3. Se forem usadas conexdes wireless: ¥ . inactivitate in modul ! Y vex do siete po
Modo de ativar conexdes de rede wireless: refeaua wireless | . ational rezim v sieti bveidro'tove 10 mindtach
« Configure o equipamento corretamente; sietove pripojenie necinnosti v
« Alterne para o modo sem fio (Bluetooth, Chromecast 3. Dacd acest echipament are conexiuni de retea wireless: prevadzkovom
built-in, transmiss&o de &udio AirPlay e etc); Activarea conexiunilor la reteaua wireless: rezime

Ligue a soundbar a outro equipamento q ue
funcione como fonte de energia, como um receiver,
console de jogos, decodificador, smartphone, tablet
ou PC.

Modo de desativar conexdes wireless

1) Pressione [ no controle remoto por mais de cinco
segundos.

2) Em seguida, pressione $ no controle remoto também
por mais de cinco segundos.

Configurati echipamentul corespunzator;

Comutati la modul wireless (Bluetooth, Chromecast
built-in, redare audio AirPlay etc.);

Conectare cu produse ce utilizeaza energie (de
ex., playere/console de jocuri/STB (Set-Top Boxes)/
telefoane/tablete/PC-uri).

Dezactivarea conexiunilor la reteaua wireless:

1) Mai intéi tineti apasat 1€ pe telecomanda mai mult de
5 secunde.

2) Apoi, tineti apasat 3 pe telecomanda mai mult de 5
secunde.

w

. Ak ma toto zariadenie bezdrétové sietové pripojenia:

Ako aktivovat bezdrotové sietové pripojenia:

Nastavte zariadenie sprévne;

Prepnite do bezdrétového rezimu (Bluetooth,
Chromecast built-in, prenos zvuku AirPlay atd.);
Pripojte sa pomocou produktov pouzivajicich energiu
(napr. hracske/herné konzoly/STB (set-top boxy)/
telefony/tablety/pocitace)

Ako deaktivovat bezdrotové siefové pripojenia:

1) Najprv podrzte 1& na dialkovom oviadaci na dihdie
ako 5 sekind.

2) Potom podrzte 3 na dialkovom ovladaci na dihsie
ako 5 sekind.
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Information om strémférbrukning

Denna utrustning dverensstdmmer med Europeiska
kommissionens forordning (EG) nr 1275/2008 och (EU)
nr 801/2013.

o Avi—

« Standby (nar alla tradl6sa anslutningar har inaktiverats)

<05W
« Nétverks-standby for soundbar: <2,0 W

RU

1. WHthopmaums o6 sHepronoTpeGneHinn

Hacrosiiee 06opyaosaHie COOTBETCTBYET pernamenTy

Espokomuccun N° 1275/2008 u pernamenty EC N° 80172013

Bbikn.: H/M

Pexum oXunaaHusa (HDM BbIK/TIOYEHHbIX CeTeBbIX
noaknoueHusx): < 0,5 BT

PexIM OX1AaHNS B CETH 151 3BYKOBOI NaHenu:
<208t

Den tidsperiod efter vilken energihanteringsfunktionen 2. MNepuroa BpeMeHu, Nocne KOToporo MyHKUMUs
automatiskt véxlar utrustningen till: YNpasneHus NuTaHnemM asToMaTnyeckn NepesoanT
Av _ 060OpYAOBaHWE B CNIEAYIOLLUIA PEXUM:
Nar alla Bbikn. H/n
lansl
o renkoppce . |Vararu S
Standby pup p standby-lage efter POoBOA v Mepexop B pexum
och alla tradlésa Pexim OTKNIOUEHBI M BCE
10 minuter. OXWAaHNs yepes
nétverksanslutningar OXMAAHMA | NOAKMIOYEHUSA K
. = 10 MUHYT.
inaktiveras 6eCcnposoaHoi
. 2 Vaxlar till natverks- ceTn oTKNYEeHbI
Na&r nagon tradlos
Nétverks- . standby efter Korpa
natverksanslutning ar . Mepexoa B pexum
standby 10 minuter utan aKTUBWUPOBAHO
aktiverad A Pexum OXMAaHUA B CETU
aktivitet i driftlaget. no6oe
o B nocne 10 MuHyT
Om utrustningen har trddlésa natverksanslutningar: cem Gecnposoaroe GeaneiicTans 8
S4 har aktiveras tradldsa nétverksanslutningar: ceresoe paGouem pexuie
« Stéllin utrustningen ordentligt; coennnerine
3. Ecnv o6opyaoBaHmie noaaepxusaeT 6ecnpoBoAHbIe

AirPlay casting audio och sé& vidare);

Anslut med energi med hjalp av produkter (t.ex.
spelare/spelkonsoler/TV-boxar/ telefoner/surfplattor/
datorer).

Sé& har avaktiveras tradlosa natverksanslutningar:

1) Tryck p& och hall inne & pa fiarrkontrollen langre &n
5 sekunder.

2) Hall sedan inne % pa fiarrkontrollen langre an
5 sekunder.

Véxla till tradlost lage (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in,

ceTeBble NOAK/IOUEHNSE:
AKTVBALMS GECMIPOBOAHbIX CETEBbIX MOAKMOYSHMI:
MpaBuNbHO HAaCTpo¥iTe 06OPYyAOBaHME;
Mepekntoyntecs B 6€CNPOBOAHON PEXUM
(TpaHcnauma ayamo yepes Bluetooth, Chromecast
built-in, AirPlay v 1. a.).

BbINO/HUTE CORAMHEHME C U3LEeNNAMA,
noTpeSNAIoLLMMM SHEPTUIo, (Hanpumep, nneepamu /
WrpoBbIMK KoHconsamu / STB (tenenpuctaskamu) /
TenechoHamu / nnaHwetamu / MNK).

[eakTvBaLms 6eCcrpoBOAHbIX CETEBbIX NMOAKMOUYEHUIA:

1) Crauana yaepxusaiite & Ha nynbTe AucTaHUMOHHOro
ynpasneHns B TeyeHne Gonee 5 cekyHa.

2) 3atem yaepxmsaiite 3§ Ha nynbTe AUCTAHUMOHHOMO
YNpaB/exns B TeueHme Gonee 5 cekyHa.
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1. Informasi tentang konsumsi daya
Peralatan ini mematuhi Peraturan Komisi Eropa (EC) No
1275/2008 dan Uni Eropa (EU) No 801/2013.
- Mati: Tidak Ada
- Siaga (ketika semua koneksi nirkabel dinonaktifkan):
<05W
« Siaga dalam jaringan untuk Soundbar: < 2,0 W

N

Periode waktu sebelum fungsi manajemen daya
mengubah peralatan secara otomatis menjadi:

Mati Tidak Ada

Saat semua port
kabel terputus dan
Siaga semua koneksi
Jjaringan nirkabel
dinonaktifkan

Masuk ke mode
siaga setelah
10 menit.

Masuk ke mode
siaga dalam
Jjaringan jika tidak
ada aktivitas dalam

Siaga Saat ada koneksi
dalam Jjaringan nirkabel

jaringan yang diaktifkan mode operasional
selama 10 menit
3. Jika peralatan ini memiliki sambungan jaringan nirkabel:

Cara mengaktifkan koneksi jaringan nirkabel:

- Mengonfigurasikan alat dengan benar;

« Pindah ke mode nirkabel (Bluetooth, Chromecast
built-in, transmisi audio AirPlay, dlL.);

« Terhubung dengan produk yang menggunakan daya
(mis. pemutar/konsol game/STB (Set-Top Boxes)/
ponsel/ tablets /PCs).

Cara menonaktifkan sambungan jaringan nirkabel:

1) Pertama-tama, tahan & pada remote kontrol selama
lebih dari 5 detik.

2) Lalu, tahan % pada remote kontrol selama lebih dari
5 detik.
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Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

Cet appareil,
ses accessoires

et cordons
se recyclent



FCC RF Radiation Exposure Statement Caution: To maintain compliance
with the FCC’s RF exposure guidelines, place the product at least 20cm
from nearby persons.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux radiations
FCC/IC CNR-102 établies pour un environnement non contrélé. Cet
équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec une distance minimale de
20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps.

Use Restriction: This device is restricted to indoor use when operating in
the 5150 to 5350 MHz frequency range in following countries:

This product contains open source software licensed under GPL. For
your convenience, the source code and relevant build instruction are also
available at
https://harman-webpages.s3.amazonaws.com/Harman_One_OS_C_
package_license_list.htm

Please feel free to contact us at:

Harman Deutschland GmbH

ATT: Open Source, Gregor Krapf-Gunther, Parkring 3

85748 Garching bei Munchen, Germany
or_OpenSourceSupport@Harman.com_if you have additional question
regarding the open source software in the product.

Belgium (BE), Greece (EL), Lithuania
BE|EL|LT) PT Q (LT), Portugal (PT), Bulgaria (BG),
BG|ES|LU| RO Spain (ES), Luxembourg (LU),

Romania (RO), Czech Republic (CZ),
CZ|FR|HU| SI UK | France (FR), Hungary (HU), Slovenia

(Sl), Denmark (DK), Croatia (HR), Malta

Q DK|HR|MT]| SK (MT), Slovakia (SK), Germany (DE),

DE[ITINL| FI Italy (IT), Netherlands (NL), Finland (FI),

Estonia (EE), Cyprus (CY), Austria (AT),
EE|CY|AT| SE Sweden (SE), Ireland (IE), Latvia (LV),

Poland (PL), United Kingdom (UK) and
IE |LV| PL JUK(NI) Northern Ireland (UK (NI)).

€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks

owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN
International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks
and trade names are those of their respective owners.

HuoImil

HIGH DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE

The terms HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, HDMI trade
dress and the HDMI Logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of
HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc.

CERTIFIED

Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 6™ and the Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 6™ Logo are trademarks of
Wi-Fi Alliance®.

COMPATIBLE WITH

P& Dolby Vision P&Dolby Atmos

Dolby, Dolby Vision, Dolby Atmos, and the double-D symbol are
registered trademarks of Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation.
Manufactured under license from Dolby Laboratories. Confidential
unpublished works. Copyright © 2012-2021 Dolby Laboratories

All rights reserved.



dits ¢

For DTS patents, see http://patents.dts.com. Manufactured under license
from DTS, Inc. DTS, DTS:X, and the DTS:X logo are registered trademarks
or trademarks of DTS, Inc. in the United States and other countries. ©
2021DTS, Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

o works with Chromecast
Google Home built-in

Google, Android, Google Play, Chromecast built-in, and Google Home are
trademarks of Google LLC.
Google Assistant is not available in certain languages or countries.

Works with
@ Apple AirPlay

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that an accessory has been
designed to work specifically with the technology identified in the badge and
has been certified by the developer to meet Apple performance standards.
Apple, and AirPlay are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and
other countries and regions.

To use AirPlay with Harman Kardon Enchant 1100, the latest version of
i0S, iPadOS, or macOS is recommended.

@ Spotify’ | @)

Use your phone, tablet or computer as a remote control for Spotify. Go to
spotify.com/connect to learn how.

The Spotify Software is subject to third party licenses found here:
https://www.spotify.com/connect/third-party-licenses.

rOON READY

Being Roon Ready means that Harman Kardon uses Roon streaming
technology, for an incredible user interface, simple setup, rock-solid daily
reliability, and the highest levels of audio performance, without compromise.
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